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Men's 100 Meters — 2019 Week #7, May 15

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet

1 Matt LOCKRIDGE JR Indiana Tech 33.12 10.30w (4.6) 4/25/19 Hillsdale Gina Relays

2 Demarius SMITH SO  Cumberlands (Ky.) 30.25 10.38 (0.0) 4/26/19 Mid-South Track & Field Cham
3 Kevin HALLMON SR Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 28.14 (fl 10.39 (0.0) 4/26/19 Mid-South Track & Field Cham
4  Marquavias CURETON SO Allen (S.C.) 26.03 (8 10.40w (3.7) 3/16/19 Charleston Southern Spring B
5 Delano DUNKLEY SO  Southern-New Orleans (La. 23.93 10.41w (2.1) 4/27/19 Southern Miss Open

5 Dante BROWN FR  William Carey (Miss.) 23.93 10.41 (1.0) 3/30/19 Southern Miss Invitational

7 Zachacus BEARD FR Langston (Okla.) 19.60 10.44w (2.7) 4/5/19 Paul Parent Invitational

8 Cain BOSCHEE SR Dickinson State (N.D.) 17.39 10.46 (0.0) 5/9/19 North Star Outdoor Champio
9 Walker OLIVIER SO  Dakota State (S.D.) 15.18 10.48 (0.0) 5/9/19 North Star Outdoor Champio
9 Anterreon MCCLAIN SO  Saint Mary (Kan.) 15.18 10.48w (2.8) 4/10/19 Wichita State K.T. Woodman |
11 Qawtavis JOHNSON JR Indiana Tech 10.99 10.50 (1.1) 3/15/19 Jaguar Opener

12  Chris LEIBA SO  William Penn (lowa) 9.92 10.51w (2.7) 4/6/19 Central Methodist Invitational
12 CobyBAILEY SO Indiana Tech 9.92 10.51w (2.3) 4/19/19 Duke Invitational

14 Kwan BROOKS JR  Baker (Kan.) 7.84 10.52 (0.0) 4/20/19 Tabor College Invitational

15  Brandon SMILEY SO Indiana Tech 6.63 10.55w (2.3) 4/19/19 Duke Invitational

16  Josh LEWIS JR  Southwestern (Kan.) 5.51 10.57 (2.0) 4/5/19 Friends Invitational

16  Sandro JOSEPH FR Warner (Fla.) 5.51 10.57w (6.0) 4/19/19 South Florida University Invit
16  Devonte FLETCHER SR Tennessee Wesleyan 2.51 ﬂ 10.57 (0.3) 4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
16  Hunter SURY SR McPherson (Kan.) 5.51 10.57 (0.0) 4/20/19 Tabor College Invitational

20 Cornell SAYLES FR Huston-Tillotson (Texas)  3.47 10.58 (0.0) 4/18/19 Red River Outdoor Champion
20 Paul PAUL SO Mount Marty (5.D.) 2471 10.58w (4.1) 4/19/19 Red Raider Open

22  Santerrius BARLOW JR  Union (Ky.) 2.44 (ofl 10.59 (0.0) 5/8/19 Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
23 Lane PETERS FR Kansas Wesleyan 1.90 10.60 (0.0) 4/20/19 Tabor College Invitational

24  Brandon RUFFIN SR St. Francis (Ill.) 1.37 10.61w (3.0) 4/6/19 Benedictine University Eagle |
25  Cody MCKNIGHT JR  Central Baptist (Ark.) 1.28 10.62 (0.9) 4/26/19 American Midwest Outdoor C
26  Kenny BENTON SO  Tennessee Wesleyan 1.20 10.63 (0.0) 5/8/19 Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
26  Jesse FRIMPONG SO Indiana Tech 1.20 10.63w (4.6) 4/25/19 Hillsdale Gina Relays

28  Dillan ELKINS SO Tennessee Wesleyan Lo7 10.64 (0.3) 4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
29  Donovan MANSFIELD FR Texas College 0.98 10.65 (0.0) 4/18/19 Red River Outdoor Champion
30  Jullian CORONADO CLARK JR  Wiley (Texas) 0.90 10.66 (1.5) 3/9/19 McNeese Cowboy Relays "Bob
30 Gabe WARNER SR Vanguard (Calif.) 0.90 10.66 (-0.6) 4/6/19 Pomona-Pitzer Invitational
32 KenCOBB SO  Tennessee Wesleyan 0.76 10.67 (0.0) 5/8/19 Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
32 Odail TODD JR  Park (Mo.) 0.76 10.67 (0.5) 4/26/19 American Midwest Outdoor C
32 Rodman TELTULL SO Lincoln (Ill.) 0.76 10.67w (4.4) 4/27/19 True Blue Twilight Open

35  ChrisROSERO JR  Southern Oregon 0.54 10.69 (0.0) 5/10/19 Cascade Track & Field Champi
35  Tyler WILLIAMS JR  Cumberland (Tenn.) 0.54 10.69 (0.0) 4/26/19 Mid-South Track & Field Cham
37  Meshawn NEELY FR Warner (Fla.) 0.41 10.70w (6.0) 4/19/19 South Florida University Invit
37 Cody BRANCH FR Dillard (La.) 0.41 10.70w (2.1) 4/27/19 Southern Miss Open

37  Tristen ELMORE JR  William Penn (lowa) 0.41 10.70w (2.7) 4/6/19 Central Methodist Invitational
37 Holt KEELING SR Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 0.41 10.70 (0.0) 4/26/19 Mid-South Track & Field Cham
41  Trey ALFORD SO  Southeastern (Fla.) 0.25 10.71w (3.1) 3/29/19 Spikes Classic
42  DeJameous JEFFERSON SO Huston-Tillotson (Texas)  0.20 10.72 (0.0) 4/18/19 Red River Outdoor Champion
42  Austin PEERMAN FR Marian (Ind.) 0.20 10.72 (1.6) 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
44  |saac JOSEPH FR St. Thomas (Fla.) 0.15 10.73 (1.7) 3/12/19 Nova Southeastern Meet #2
44 Jerimy STRAINGE JR  Keiser (Fla.) 0.15 10.73 (1.4) 5/5/19 NTC Pure Athletics Sprint Elite
44  Trenton AMBROSE FR Dakota State (S.D.) 0.15 10.73 (0.0) 5/9/19 North Star Outdoor Champio
44  Cortez CUNNINGHAM FR Madonna (Mich.) 0.15 10.73w (2.6) 5/8/19 Hillsdale Classic
44  Terrance ROGERS SO  Jarvis Christian (Texas) 0.15 10.73 (1.5) 4/27/19 Southern Miss Open

49  Jamique MITCHELL SR Bethel (Ind.) 0.25 10.74w (2.9) 5/8/19 NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
50 Xavier®WAYLOR SO  McPherson (Kan.) 0.10 10.75 (0.0) 4/20/19 Tabor College Invitational

50 Rasheem BROWN FR Milligan (Tenn.) 0.10 10.75 (0.2) 5/9/19 Montreat Last Chance Twiligh
50 Calvin IGBANOI FR  William Jessup (Calif.) 0.10 10.75 (0.0) 4/20/19 Yuba Last Chance

50  Andre JEFFERSON SR Texas College 0.10 10.75 (0.0) 4/18/19 Red River Outdoor Champion
50 Caleb NELSON FR Bethel (Tenn.) 0.10 10.75w (3.1) 4/19/19 Southern States Outdoor Cha
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50  Matthew HAMER FR  Marian (Ind.) 0.10 10.75 (1.9) 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
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Men's 200 Meters — 2019 Week #7, May 15

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet

1 Kevin HALLMON SR Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 34.30 20.59 (0.3) 4/5/19 Hilltopper Relays

2 Brandon SMILEY SO Indiana Tech 31.16 20.80w (4.4) 3/28/19 Florida Relays

3 Quintaveon POOLE SR Wayland Baptist (Texas) ~ 28.30 (el 20.96cw (20.89A) (2. 5/4/19 Masked Rider Outdoor Open

4 Terrance ROGERS SO  Jarvis Christian (Texas) 25.87 (8l 21.04w (3.4) 4/27/19 Southern Miss Open

5 Dante BROWN FR  William Carey (Miss.) 23.51 21.11 (0.5) 5/10/19 xxxCarey Last Chance

6  Paul PAUL SO Mount Marty (S.D.) 21.45 21.12w (3.8 4/19/19 Red Raider Open

7 Anterreon MCCLAIN SO  Saint Mary (Kan.) 19.30 21.15 (0.0) 4/20/19 Tabor College Invitational

8 Dillan ELKINS SO  Tennessee Wesleyan 17.15 21.18 (0.6) 4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C

8 Devonte FLETCHER SR Tennessee Wesleyan 17.15 21.18 (0.0) 5/8/19 Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
10 Twayne CROOKS SO  Southern-New Orleans (La. 13.08 21.20 (1.1) 4/5/19 Jim Mize Invitational

11  Demarius SMITH SO  Cumberlands (Ky.) 11.05 21.21 (0.9) 5/10/19 Falcon Finale

12 Kwan BROOKS JR  Baker (Kan.) 9.84 21.27 (0.0) 4/20/19 Tabor College Invitational

13 Gabe WARNER SR Vanguard (Calif.) 8.81 21.28 (2.0) 4/12/19 Cerritos Invitational

14  Cain BOSCHEE SR Dickinson State (N.D.) 7.67 21.32 (0.0) 5/9/19 North Star Outdoor Champio
15  Keishon FRANKLIN FR Truett-McConnell (Ga.) 6.50 21.37 (0.6) 4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
15 John GREEN FR Cincinnati Christian (Ohio) 6.50 21.37 (-0.2) 4/6/19 Oliver Nikoloff Open

17  Marquavias CURETON SO Allen(s.C) 4.96 21.38w (2.2) 5/12/19 Mount Olive Final Qualifier
17  Kenny BENTON SO  Tennessee Wesleyan 4.96 21.38 (0.6) 4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
19 Holt KEELING SR Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 3.90 21.40 (0.0) 4/26/19 Mid-South Track & Field Cham
19  Mason HELD SR York (Neb.) 3.90 21.40 (0.0) 5/2/19 Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
19  Gairy SPRINGER JR Indiana Tech 3.90 21.40 (0.0) 5/2/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) Ou
19  Demetrius TURNER JR  Wayland Baptist (Texas)  3.90 (8l 21.40c (21.33A) (1. 4/5/19 West Texas A&M Classic

23 Hunter SURY SR McPherson (Kan.) 1.89 21.41 (0.0) 4/20/19 Tabor College Invitational

24  Santerrius BARLOW JR  Union (Ky.) 1.37 21.42 (0.6) 4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
25  Devin WILLIAMS FR Wayland Baptist (Texas) ~ 1.30 21.43c (21.36A) (0. 5/4/19 Masked Rider Outdoor Open
26  Zachacus BEARD FR Langston (Okla.) 1.17 21.48 (1.4) 4/5/19 Paul Parent Invitational

26  Austin PEERMAN FR Marian (Ind.) 1.17 21.48 (1.8) 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
26  Cortez CUNNINGHAM FR Madonna (Mich.) 117 21.48w (2.7) 4/19/19 Al Owens Classic

26  Brandon RUFFIN SR St. Francis (1ll.) 1.17 21.48 (2.0) 4/6/19 Benedictine University Eagle |
30 Fred CAMPBELL SO  William Carey (Miss.) 0.95 21.49 (-0.4) 3/30/19 Southern Miss Invitational
31 Isaac JOSEPH FR St. Thomas (Fla.) 0.88 21.50w (4.5) 2/23/19 Nova Southeastern Invitation
32 Joshua SNOOK FR Dakota State (S.D.) 0.81 21.51 (0.0) 5/9/19 North Star Outdoor Champio
33  Pieter TOP JR  Westmont (Calif.) 0.73 21.53 (1.2) 4/13/19 The Clash: Biola-Westmont
34  Jonah RECHTENBAUGH JR Mount Marty (S.D.) 0.66 21.54w (3.8) 4/19/19 Red Raider Open

35 0Odail TODD JR  Park (Mo.) 0.60 21.55 (0.0) 3/22/19 KCQuad Challenge

36 Trey ALFORD SO Southeastern (Fla.) 0.53 21.56 (1.2) 3/29/19 Spikes Classic

37  JustinWOLZ JR  Olivet Nazarene (Ill.) 0.45 21.58 (2.0) 4/6/19 Benedictine University Eagle |
38 Jordan DOWNS SR Bethel (Ind.) 0.38 21.59w (2.1) 5/8/19 NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
38  XavierMAYLOR SO  McPherson (Kan.) 0.38 21.59 (0.0) 4/20/19 Tabor College Invitational
40  Deterio NEWMAN SO MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 0.31 21.60 (1.2) 4/6/19 SBU Bearcat Invitational

41  Toluwani ADEBAKIN JR  William Carey (Miss.) 0.25 21.62 (0.8) 3/30/19 Southern Miss Invitational
42  Qawtavis JOHNSON JR Indiana Tech 0.21 21.63 (0.0) 4/12/19 University of the Cumberland
42  Sandro JOSEPH FR Warner (Fla.) 0.21 21.63 (1.2) 3/22/19 Bulls Invitational

44  Tyler WILLIAMS JR  Cumberland (Tenn.) 0.15 21.64 (0.0) 4/26/19 Mid-South Track & Field Cham
45  Coby BAILEY SO Indiana Tech 0.13 21.66 (0.0) 4/12/19 University of the Cumberland
46  Arius GILSTRAP JR  Reinhardt (Ga.) 0.10 21.69 (1.0) 5/9/19 Montreat Last Chance Twiligh
46  Moussa CONDE SR Marian (Ind.) 0.10 21.69w (4.9) 4/19/19 Pacesetter Invitational

46  Perkins AIYEGBENI SR Northwestern (lowa) 0.10 21.69 (0.0) 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
49 Thomas MONROE JR  Jarvis Christian (Texas) 0.25 21.70w (3.5) 4/27/19 Southern Miss Open

50 Matt LOCKRIDGE JR Indiana Tech 0.10 21.72 (0.0) 4/12/19 University of the Cumberland
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Men's 400 Meters — 2019 Week #7, May 15
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Quintaveon POOLE
Twayne CROOKS
Devin WILLIAMS
Mason HELD
Keishon FRANKLIN
Demetrius TURNER
Devonte FLETCHER
Cody MCKNIGHT
Deterio NEWMAN
Dillan ELKINS

Paul PAUL
Toluwani ADEBAKIN
Kenny BENTON
Braylen BREWER
Alex FRITZ

Ngoni CHADYIWA
Acdane CAMPBELL
Pieter TOP

Keldrick EDWARDS
Perkins AIYEGBENI
Qadir MUHAMMAD
Gairy SPRINGER
Demarius SMITH
Brandon SMILEY
Joshua HASKIN
Barthelemy PETER
Jonah RECHTENBAUGH
Gabe WARNER
Derrick BROOKS
Joshua SNOOK
Jack REEMTSMA
Matthew VAN EPS
Arius GILSTRAP
Chale MCLEOD
Jaylun WALLACE
Jose PENALVER
Darion ALLEN
Christian WHITEHEAD
Mohammed NYAOGA
Charles SHIMUKOWA
Peyton HAJOK
Devin LEWIS-ALLEN
Calvin IGBANOI
Landon HOLT
Ahmad PERRYMAN
Brenner FURLONG
Ishmael ARNOLD
Brandon YOUNG
Will MUNDY

William WARNER

SR
SO
FR
SR
FR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SO
SO
JR
SO
FR
JR
FR
JR
JR
SO
SR
SR
JR
SO
SO
JR
JR
JR
SR
FR
FR
JR
SO
JR
SR
FR
SO
SO
SO
FR
SR
SO
SR
FR
JR
SO
FR
SR
SO
FR
SO

Wayland Baptist (Texas)
Southern-New Orleans (La.
Wayland Baptist (Texas)
York (Neb.)
Truett-McConnell (Ga.)
Wayland Baptist (Texas)
Tennessee Wesleyan
Central Baptist (Ark.)
MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan
Tennessee Wesleyan
Mount Marty (S.D.)
William Carey (Miss.)
Tennessee Wesleyan
Bethel (Kan.)

Columbia (Mo.)

William Carey (Miss.)
Southern-New Orleans (La.
Westmont (Calif.)
Mobile (Ala.)
Northwestern (lowa)
Indiana Tech

Indiana Tech
Cumberlands (Ky.)
Indiana Tech
MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan
Indiana Tech

Mount Marty (S.D.)
Vanguard (Calif.)

Jarvis Christian (Texas)
Dakota State (S.D.)

St. Ambrose (lowa)
Dordt (lowa)

Reinhardt (Ga.)

Indiana Tech

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

St. Thomas (Fla.)

Saint Mary (Kan.)
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
Central Methodist (Mo.)
Cumberland (Tenn.)
Ottawa (Kan.)

Eastern Oregon

William Jessup (Calif.)
Brescia (Ky.)

Montreat (N.C.)

Dakota State (S.D.)
Cumberland (Tenn.)
Grand View (lowa)

U East (Ind.)

Westmont (Calif.)

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

34.00
30.95
28.29
26.10
23.72
21.47
19.45
17.09
15.07
12.86
10.83
9.82
8.79
7.71
7.71
563
563
259 I
4.07
343
2.90
239
1.85
1.33
1.22
1.22
1.10
1.02
0.93
0.88
0.88
0.88
0.71
0.65
0.59
0.52
0.45
0.39
0.36
0.36
0.29
0.24
0.21
0.17
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.50
0.50
0.10
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Scored Performance

46.10c
46.58
46.89
46.98
47.16
47.28
47.29
47.51
47.53
47.68
47.70
47.71
47.73
47.79
47.79
47.85
47.85
47.88
47.89
48.00
48.04
48.06
48.12
48.15
48.23
48.23
48.27
48.31
48.36
48.37
48.37
48.37
48.39
48.41
48.42
48.46
48.49
48.50
48.51
48.51
48.54
48.57
48.58
48.61
48.64
48.64
48.64
48.68
48.68
48.69

(45.994)

3/22/19
4/20/19
4/27/19
5/2/19
4/5/19
4/27/19
3/28/19
4/19/19
4/19/19
4/12/19
5/10/19
4/5/19
5/8/19
5/2/19
4/6/19
3/22/19
3/30/19
4/6/19
3/22/19
5/3/19
4/12/19
5/2/19
4/12/19
4/12/19
5/3/19
4/12/19
5/3/19
3/8/19
3/15/19
5/3/19
4/18/19
5/3/19
3/29/19
5/8/19
4/26/19
3/15/19
5/2/19
4/5/19
5/3/19
4/12/19
5/2/19
4/5/19
4/26/19
4/25/19
4/12/19
5/9/19
4/12/19
4/19/19
4/25/19
4/26/19

Meet

Texas Tech Fearless Champio
LSU Alumni Gold

Alumni Muster

Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
Susan Rouse Invitational
Alumni Muster

Florida Relays

A-State Red Wolves Open
Mule Relays

University of the Cumberland
Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
Mississippi College Twilight In
Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
Mizzou Spring Open

Al Schmidt Bulldog Relays
Southern Miss Invitational
Pomona-Pitzer Invitational

Al Schmidt Bulldog Relays
GPAC Outdoor Championship
University of the Cumberland
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) Ou
University of the Cumberland
University of the Cumberland
Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
University of the Cumberland
GPAC Outdoor Championship
Ben Brown Invitational

Texas Southern Relays
Howard Wood Relays
Augustana (Ill.) Women's Invit
GPAC Outdoor Championship
Montreat College Invitational
Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
Mid-South Track & Field Cham
Hurricane Invitational

Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
Hilltopper Relays

Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
Governors Invitational
Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
War XII

Golden State (GSAC) Outdoor
River States Outdoor Champi
Beynon Sports Surfaces Cata
North Star Outdoor Champio
Governors Invitational

Jim Dutcher Memorial

River States Outdoor Champi
Golden State (GSAC) Outdoor



—
—
—r

\g~ USTFCCCA NAIA Outdoor Track & Field

US, TRACK & FIELD mumm

= CROSS COU
BACHES ASS0CH

7 National TFRI Event Summary

as of 5/13/19 12:22 PM CT

Men's 800 Meters — 2019 Week #7, May 15
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Jose PENALVER
Tre HINDS

Charles SHIMUKOWA
Matthew VAN EPS
Rhys KRAMER
Noah MAJERUS
Derrick REID
Peter HOLLINGER
Brent RODDEN

AJ SANDVIG
Keenan LAWRENCE
Luke SKINNER

Max WHITTREDGE
Shauntis LEWIS
Brandon YOUNG
Anthony GHIORSO
Jason PETERSON
Martin HARDING
Landis MEYER
Zach AMBROSE
keiontae WILLIAMSON
Sam KISER

Alex DERR

William WARNER
Malik HOLMAN
Xavier STEPHENS
Jonathan DASAL
Josiah MCALLISTER
Grayson HARDING
John DANNER
Tanner GEARY
Joseph VANDEN BOS
Sean TRAINOR
Jacob JENKINS
David TEMTE

Kevin PACHECO
Avery STUEVER
Michael OLDACH
Philip LAGEMANN
Dillan CERNY
Thomas TAYLOR
Moses DIRANE
Isaac SPRAGUE
Ryan ALEXANDER
Ben HUFTALIN
Kyle LIWANAG
Chad ELLENS
Gilbert RAMIREZ
Cameron PRESTON
Keshawn JONES

SO
SR
SR
SO
JR
FR
JR
FR
SR
FR
FR
SO
SO
JR
SO
SO
FR
FR
SR
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
JR
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
FR
SR
SO
SO
SO
FR
JR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SR
SO
FR
SR
SR
FR
JR

St. Thomas (Fla.)
Wayland Baptist (Texas)
Cumberland (Tenn.)
Dordt (lowa)

British Columbia

Carroll (Mont.)

Wayland Baptist (Texas)
Northwestern (lowa)
Siena Heights (Mich.)
Southern Oregon

Union (Ky.)

Saint Mary (Kan.)
Spring Arbor (Mich.)
Taylor (Ind.)

Grand View (lowa)
Dordt (lowa)

Westmont (Calif.)
Wayland Baptist (Texas)
Soka (Calif.)
Morningside (lowa)
Wayland Baptist (Texas)
Campbellsville (Ky.)
Dakota State (S.D.)
Westmont (Calif.)
Columbia (Mo.)

Point Park (Pa.)
Evangel (Mo.)
Concordia (Neb.)
Aquinas (Mich.)
Benedictine (Kan.)
British Columbia

Rocky Mountain (Mont.)
Webber International (Fla.)
Columbia (Mo.)

Dordt (lowa)

The Master's (Calif.)
Friends (Kan.)
Westmont (Calif.)

Saint Mary (Kan.)
Indiana Tech

Concordia (Neb.)
Oklahoma City

Friends (Kan.)

Southern Oregon

Grand View (lowa)
Marian (Ind.)

Indiana Wesleyan
Southwest (N.M.)
Lewis-Clark State (Idaho)
Rio Grande (Ohio)

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

32,93
30.55
27.85
25.74
23.68
21.65
19.41
17.25
15.20
13.06
10.96
289
8.81
7.70
6.68
555
5.00
4.49
3.95
3.42
2.92
241
1.90
1.33
127
127
116
110
110
0.99
0.94
0.87
0.81
0.75
0.69
0.63
0.56
0.51
0.48
0.40
0.36
0.36
0.29
0.22
0.16
0.12
0.75
0.50
0.25
0.10

Scored Performance

Bl 15011

1:50.52
1:51.29
1:51.41
1:51.48
1:51.51c
1:51.78c
1:51.95
1:52.01
1:52.17
1:52.28
1:52.36
1:52.46
1:52.65
1:52.68
1:52.90
1:52.99
1:53.01c
1:53.08
1:53.17
1:53.19¢
1:53.20
1:53.23
1:53.47
1:53.53
1:53.53
1:53.56
1:53.58
1:53.58
1:53.61
1:53.63
1:53.68
1:53.72
1:53.75
1:53.79
1:53.83
1:53.88
1:53.90
1:53.91
1:54.10
1:54.14
1:54.14
1:54.21
1:54.38
1:54.48
1:54.56
1:54.66
1:54.73c
1:54.74
1:54.84

(1:52.12A)
(1:52.11A)

(1:53.34A)

(1:53.57A)

(1:55.12A)
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3/1/19
3/27/19
5/8/19
5/3/19
4/19/19
4/20/19
5/4/19
5/3/19
4/5/19
5/3/19
5/8/19
3/28/19
5/9/19
3/22/19
5/3/19
5/3/19
5/9/19
5/4/19
4/12/19
4/24/19
4/12/19
4/12/19
5/3/19
3/30/19
4/19/19
4/6/19
5/3/19
5/3/19
4/13/19
5/10/19
5/10/19
5/11/19
3/22/19
5/9/19
5/3/19
3/16/19
5/11/19
4/6/19
5/2/19
5/2/19
5/10/19
5/5/19
5/2/19
5/4/19
5/3/19
3/14/19
5/9/19
5/12/19
5/3/19
5/8/19

Meet
Tampa Track Classic
Texas Relays
Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
GPAC Outdoor Championship
Beach Invitational
Montana State Open
Masked Rider Outdoor Open
GPAC Outdoor Championship
Spartan Invitational
Portland Twilight
Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
Mike Fanelli Track Classic
Dr. Keeler Invitational
Emory Invitational
Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
GPAC Outdoor Championship
APU Twilight and Combined E
Masked Rider Outdoor Open
UCSD Triton Invitational
Drake Relays
Ross Black Open
Centre Twilight Meet
Howard Wood Relays
California Collegiate Open
Mule Relays
Dave Labor Slippery Rock Invi
Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
GPAC Outdoor Championship
George Mason Spring Invitatio
Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
Cascade Track & Field Champi
West Coast Invitational
Bulls Invitational
Dr. Keeler Invitational
GPAC Outdoor Championship
PLNU Collegiate Scoring Meet
Sam Williams Twilight Qualifi
Pomona-Pitzer Invitational
Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) Ou
Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
Oklahoma City Last Chance M
Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
Linfield Open
Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
Alan Connie Shamrock Invitat
Dr. Keeler Invitational
Buff Last Chance Meet
Portland Twilight

Hillsdale Classic
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Men's 1500 Meters — 2019 Week #7, May 15
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Kieran LUMB

Max TRUMMER
Luke SKINNER
Seth FARMER
Wesley MEYER
Michael OLDACH
Tanner GEARY
Rhys KRAMER
Tim THACKER
Philip LAGEMANN
Xavier STEPHENS
Joey DEBOER
Carlos MARTINEZ
Ryan ALEXANDER
Eric VAZQUEZ
Nicolas GRANDPERRIN
Grayson HARDING
Steven OTT

David TEMTE
Lane INWARDS
Anthony GHIORSO
Colin DE YOUNG
Benjamin RONOH
Seth SCHENCK
Daniel GERBER
AJ SANDVIG
Omar PARAMO
Alex MARTIN
Caleb DEWEERD
Adrien GENTIE
Moses DIRANE
Martin HARDING
Malik HOLMAN
Paul WYATT

Josh FREY

Ben BYRD

Cole DINSDALE
Dylan HENDRICKS
Josh PESTKA
John DANNER
Travis LINE
Brendan ERWIN
Riley MILLER
Lucas HUELVAN
Caleb SILVER
Adrien HOWARD
Anthony GARZA
Ben HARTER
Derek VAN PROOYEN
Nicholas ROTICH

JR
SR
SO
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SO
SR
JR
SR
FR
SR
SO
JR
JR
FR
SO
SR
SO
JR
SO
SR
SO
FR
FR
JR
SO
SO
JR
FR
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
SO
JR
SR
JR
SO
FR
SR
SO
JR
SO
JR
FR
SR

British Columbia
British Columbia
Saint Mary (Kan.)
Shawnee State (Ohio)
Olivet Nazarene (lll.)
Westmont (Calif.)
British Columbia
British Columbia
Milligan (Tenn.)
Saint Mary (Kan.)
Point Park (Pa.)
Cornerstone (Mich.)
St. Francis (Ill.)
Southern Oregon
Saint Mary (Kan.)
Cumberlands (Ky.)
Aquinas (Mich.)
Indiana Wesleyan
Dordt (lowa)
Eastern Oregon
Dordt (lowa)
Cornerstone (Mich.)
Menlo (Calif.)
Columbia (Mo.)
Taylor (Ind.)
Southern Oregon

St. Francis (Ill.)
College of Idaho
Trinity Christian (Ill.)
Huntington (Ind.)
Oklahoma City
Wayland Baptist (Texas)
Columbia (Mo.)
Oregon Tech
College of Idaho
Taylor (Ind.)

British Columbia
Northwestern (lowa)
St. Ambrose (lowa)
Benedictine (Kan.)
Columbia (Mo.)
Saint Mary (Kan.)
British Columbia
Cumberlands (Ky.)
Montreat (N.C.)
Indiana Wesleyan
Bethel (Tenn.)
Southern Oregon
Taylor (Ind.)

Park (Mo.)

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

34.57
29.92
27.89
25.88
23.86
21.81
19.70
17.55
15.20
12.91
10.78
2721
9.72
7.71
6.70
5.69
5.11
4.50
3.98
3.45
2.94
242
1.86
1.35
1.28
1.22
116
1.09
1.04
0.96
0.89
0.78
0.67
0.60
0.55
0.48
0.41
0.35
0.31
0.27
0.24
0.21
0.18
0.15
0.13
0.10
0.75
0.50
0.25
0.10

Scored Performance

(ol 3:45.86
3:51.53
3:51.60
3:51.62
3:51.67
3:51.77
3:52.02
3:52.36
3:53.12
3:53.78
3:54.13
3:54.35
3:54.35
3:54.37
3:54.40
3:54.43
3:54.69
3:55.45
3:55.59
3:55.81
3:55.86
3:55.95
3:56.42
3:56.47
3:56.59
3:56.69
3:56.73
3:56.85
3:56.88
3:57.07
3:57.22
3:57.59¢
3:58.04
3:58.19
3:58.20
3:58.34
3:58.47
3:58.53
3:58.65
3:58.69
3:58.77
3:58.80
3:59.04
3:59.10
3:59.32
3:59.44
3:59.49
3:59.58
3:59.60
3:59.67

(4:00.46A)
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3/30/19
4/17/19
3/22/19
3/29/19
4/24/19
4/6/19
4/17/19
5/10/19
4/4/19
3/22/19
4/13/19
3/28/19
5/9/19
3/15/19
4/24/19
3/29/19
5/9/19
5/9/19
5/3/19
5/3/19
5/3/19
3/28/19
4/17/19
4/10/19
5/9/19
3/28/19
5/3/19
4/13/19
5/3/19
5/9/19
4/10/19
3/22/19
4/6/19
4/26/19
5/10/19
5/9/19
4/27/19
5/3/19
4/6/19
4/13/19
5/9/19
5/2/19
5/3/19
4/26/19
4/6/19
4/13/19
4/19/19
5/10/19
5/9/19
3/22/19

Meet
British Columbia Open
Bryan Clay Invitational
KC Quad Challenge
Raleigh Relays
Drake Relays
Pomona-Pitzer Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Cascade Track & Field Champi
Colonial Relays
KC Quad Challenge
Bison Outdoor Classic
Mike Fanelli Track Classic
Dr. Keeler Invitational
Hornet Invitational
Cloud County Invitational
Raleigh Relays
Dr. Keeler Invitational
Dr. Keeler Invitational
GPAC Outdoor Championship
Portland Twilight
GPAC Outdoor Championship
Mike Fanelli Track Classic
Bryan Clay Invitational
Wichita State K.T. Woodman |
Dr. Keeler Invitational
Mike Fanelli Track Classic
Chicagoland (CCAC) Outdoor
Northwest Nazarene Open
Chicagoland (CCAC) Outdoor
Dr. Keeler Invitational
Wichita State K.T. Woodman |
Texas Tech Fearless Champio
Mizzou Spring Open
Oregon State High Performan
Cascade Track & Field Champi
Dr. Keeler Invitational
Ralph Vernacchia Invitational
GPAC Outdoor Championship
Benedictine University Eagle |
Darrel Gourley Open
Dr. Keeler Invitational
Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
Portland Twilight
Mid-South Track & Field Cham
Lenoir-Rhyne Classic
Bison Outdoor Classic
Southern States Outdoor Cha
Cascade Track & Field Champi
Dr. Keeler Invitational

KC Quad Challenge
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Men's Steeplechase — 2019 Week #7, May 15

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet

1 Joey DEBOER SR Cornerstone (Mich.) 34.01 [l 8:59.35 5/9/19 Dr. Keeler Invitational

2 Luke SKINNER SO  Saint Mary (Kan.) 31.49 9:02.88 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic

3 Colin DE YOUNG JR  Cornerstone (Mich.) 29.01 9:06.24 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic

4 Cole DINSDALE JR  British Columbia 25.77 (ol 9:16.52 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational

5 Bryce GRAHN SO  Southwestern (Kan.) 23.67 9:17.68 4/17/19 Kansas Relays

6 Demarkous NUNNALLY JR  Missouri Valley 21.52 9:19.24 4/24/19 Drake Relays

7 Brendan ERWIN SO  Saint Mary (Kan.) 19.30 9:21.65 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic

8 Stephen PACHECO SR The Master's (Calif.) 17.15 9:23.22 4/26/19 Golden State (GSAC) Outdoor
9 Conner COVEY SR Northwest Christian (Ore.) 15.09 9:23.90 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic

10 Hunter SMITH JR  Taylor (Ind.) 13.08 9:23.99 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
11  Landon MILLER SO Indiana Wesleyan 11.06 9:24.29 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic

12  Moses DIRANE JR  Oklahoma City 10.00 9:24.88 4/17/19 Kansas Relays

13  Oscar KIPKOROS SR Oklahoma City 8.96 9:25.34 4/10/19 Wichita State K.T. Woodman |
14  Nicholas ROTICH SR Park (Mo.) 7.90 9:26.01 4/17/19 Kansas Relays

15  Grady KERST SO  Embry-Riddle (Ariz.) 6.87 9:26.37 4/6/19 Pomona-Pitzer Invitational
16  Justin HARRIS JR  The Master's (Calif.) 5.86 9:26.44 5/11/19 Occidental Invitational

17  Owen WOLTJER SO  Cornerstone (Mich.) 5.33 9:26.75 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic

18  Kevin VANDYKE JR  Southern Oregon 4.62 9:29.30 4/26/19 Oregon State High Performan
19 Dan CARRIER SR Northwest Christian (Ore.) 4.02 9:31.50 4/26/19 Oregon State High Performan
20 Deklan HUMBLE FR  Southern Oregon 3.42 9:33.75 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic

21 Evan DUNKLEE SR Aquinas (Mich.) 2.89 9:34.40 5/9/19 Dr. Keeler Invitational

22  Matthew MCHENRY SO  Evangel (Mo.) 2.34 [l 9:35.66 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
23 Jacob FAIR SO Aquinas (Mich.) 1.81 9:36.29 4/5/19 Spartan Invitational

24  Lucas ENGLISH SO Embry-Riddle (Ariz.) 1.25 9:37.57 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational

25  Bryce ODEGARD FR College of Idaho 1.13 9:39.21 3/22/19 Northwest Nazarene Invitatio
26  Sakti WOODBURY FR Lewis-Clark State (Idaho) 1.06 9:39.64 5/4/19 Linfield Open

27  LeviOWENS SO  Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 0.94 9:41.23 5/3/19 Billy Hayes Invitational

28  Zackery HAMMOND FR SAGU (Texas) 0.88 9:41.58 4/12/19 A&M-Commerce East Texas In
29  Trevor ALBERT SO  Grand View (lowa) 0.79 9:42.55 5/9/19 Dr. Keeler Invitational

30 Elijah GREEN JR  Saint Mary (Kan.) 0.70 9:44.13 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic

31  Shane BUCHANAN FR Xavier (La.) 0.65 9:46.13 3/30/19 Southern Miss Invitational
32 Jerod FULLER SR McPherson (Kan.) 0.60 9:46.27 5/11/19 Sam Williams Twilight Qualifi
33  Connor WHITE FR Taylor(Ind.) 0.55 9:47.09 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
34  Corbin HARRIS SR Campbellsville (Ky.) 0.50 9:47.22 5/8/19 NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
35  Kevin OCKENFELS JR  Clarke (lowa) 0.45 9:47.62 5/10/19 UW-La Crosse Eagle Open

36 Zach HOEKSTRA FR Taylor (Ind.) 0.40 9:47.63 4/12/19 Ball State Challenge

37 Nick HEIDINGER SR Trinity Christian (Ill.) 0.35 9:47.77 5/8/19 NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
38  Hunter BENNINGTON SO  Shawnee State (Ohio) 0.30 9:48.03 4/26/19 Mid-South Track & Field Cham
39  Liam KEATING SO  Benedictine (Kan.) 0.28 9:50.00 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
40 Thaddeus KOWALIK SO  Westmont (Calif.) 0.25 9:50.54 4/26/19 Golden State (GSAC) Outdoor
41  Alexander FRANK JR  Olivet Nazarene (Ill.) 0.23 9:50.96 4/18/19 Augustana (Ill.) Women's Invit
42  Hunter SCHIESS SO  Eastern Oregon 0.20 9:51.15 5/4/19 Linfield Open

43  lan JACKSON FR College of Idaho 0.18 9:51.39 4/5/19 John Knight Twilight
44  Dylan OLSON SO Valley City State (N.D.) 0.15 9:52.14 5/9/19 North Star Outdoor Champio
45 Nicholas LEE FR WWU Tech 0.13 9:52.87 4/19/19 Duke Invitational
46  Jesse FREEMAN SR McPherson (Kan.) 0.10 9:53.75 3/31/19 Cowley Tiger Invitational

47  StevenOTT FR Indiana Wesleyan 0.75 9:55.62 4/6/19 George Glass Invitational
48  Carson BAIN SO  Northwest Christian (Ore.) 0.50 9:56.20 5/4/19 Linfield Open

49  Hunter FLYNN SO Dickinson State (N.D.) 0.25 9:56.42 5/9/19 North Star Outdoor Champio
50  Mitchell MIRACLE FR Cumberlands (Ky.) 0.10 9:56.46 4/26/19 Mid-South Track & Field Cham



—
—
—r

\g~ USTFCCCA NAIA Outdoor Track & Field

US, TRACK & FIELD mumm

= CROSS COU
BACHES ASS0CH

7 National TFRI Event Summary

as of 5/13/19 12:22 PM CT

Men's 5000 Meters — 2019 Week #7, May 15
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Kieran LUMB
Philip LAGEMANN
Joey DEBOER
Lucas HUELVAN
Tyler DOZZI
Stephen PACHECO
Oscar KIPKOROS
Hunter HOOVER
Omar PARAMO
Riley SINE

Alex MARTIN
Mark SHAW

Ben HARTER
Josh ROTH

Jesse SAXTON
Nathan BAKER
Max MCNEILL
Nicholas HERNANDEZ
Wesley METHUM
Matt WILSON
Mario SCARCELLI
Noah OBERITTER
Braden CURNOW
Paul BECKER
Lane INWARDS
Doug HOLLETT
Max CRUSE

Colin DE YOUNG
Cole DINSDALE
Jordan BRAMBLETT
Jared WILLIAMS
Colton FORSTER
Robert SWOBODA
Benjamin RONOH
Michael OLDACH
Seth FARMER
Eric VAZQUEZ
Jackson DUFFEY
Steven ADAMS
Cole CAMPBELL
Adam FIELDS
Anthony GARZA
Conor SMITH
Carlos MARTINEZ
Dax WILLETTE
Colin PICKERING
Cayce GRIFFIN
Bryce GRAHN
Blake FONDA
Gannon FOLEY

JR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SO
FR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SO
JR
SO
JR
SO
SO
JR
SO
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SO
SO
JR
JR
SO
SO
JR
SO
JR
SO
JR
FR
SO
JR
SR
SO
SR
SO

British Columbia
Saint Mary (Kan.)
Cornerstone (Mich.)
Cumberlands (Ky.)
British Columbia
The Master's (Calif.)
Oklahoma City
Shawnee State (Ohio)
St. Francis (Ill.)
Northwest (Wash.)
College of Idaho
Oklahoma City
Southern Oregon
Taylor (Ind.)

Indiana Wesleyan
Milligan (Tenn.)
Oklahoma City
Embry-Riddle (Ariz.)
The Master's (Calif.)
St. Francis (/ll.)
Saint Xavier (Ill.)
Southern Oregon
Dakota State (S.D.)
Saint Mary (Kan.)
Eastern Oregon
Cornerstone (Mich.)
Dakota State (S.D.)
Cornerstone (Mich.)
British Columbia
Embry-Riddle (Ariz.)
Indiana Wesleyan
Mount Mercy (lowa)
Corban (Ore.)

Menlo (Calif.)
Westmont (Calif.)
Shawnee State (Ohio)
Saint Mary (Kan.)
Rocky Mountain (Mont.)
Shawnee State (Ohio)
College of Idaho
Indiana Wesleyan
Bethel (Tenn.)
Marian (Ind.)

St. Francis (Ill.)
SCAD Atlanta (Ga.)
Olivet Nazarene (lll.)
Indiana Tech
Southwestern (Kan.)
Westmont (Calif.)
Aquinas (Mich.)

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

37.80
31.51
27.72
25.55
23.50
21.48
19.03
16.99
14.83
12.76
10.75
9.68
8.62
7.57
6.56
552
5.01
4.49
3.93
3.35
2.84
2.31
1.80
1.29
1.23
1.18
1.10
1.04
0.95
0.87
0.82
0.77
0.71
0.62
0.54
0.40
0.35
0.30
0.28
0.25
0.23
0.20
0.18
0.15
0.13
0.10
0.75
0.50
0.25
0.10

[0 0 o]0 0lalnol0ln a0 600 60 0l0 000 a0 alan alnalonlaln 6 o aloololnololn oo o

Scored Performance

13:40.51
14:19.83
14:37.38
14:39.13
14:39.59
14:39.75
14:44.37
14:44.80
14:46.44
14:47.59
14:47.60
14:48.80
14:49.66
14:50.41
14:50.57
14:51.25
14:51.41
14:51.60
14:52.65
14:54.04
14:54.27
14:55.30
14:55.48
14:55.78
14:56.05
14:56.07
14:56.89
14:57.36
14:58.55
14:59.36
14:59.37
14:59.41
14:59.82
15:01.19
15:02.14
15:04.92
15:05.02
15:05.26¢
15:06.00
15:07.25
15:08.38
15:08.66
15:09.23
15:09.69
15:11.00
15:11.38
15:12.07
15:12.19
15:12.33
15:13.62

(15:17.22A)

4/18/19
4/24/19
4/25/19
3/29/19
5/3/19
5/11/19
5/5/19
5/10/19
4/25/19
4/27/19
4/26/19
4/5/19
4/26/19
5/9/19
5/9/19
4/4/19
5/5/19
4/17/19
3/9/19
4/25/19
4/25/19
4/26/19
5/3/19
5/10/19
4/26/19
5/9/19
5/3/19
5/9/19
3/30/19
4/6/19
5/9/19
3/15/19
3/23/19
5/11/19
4/26/19
4/6/19
4/10/19
4/12/19
3/23/19
4/26/19
5/9/19
4/12/19
4/6/19
3/30/19
4/12/19
5/3/19
4/6/19
5/2/19
4/26/19
4/25/19

Meet
Mt. SAC Relays
Drake Relays
Hillsdale Gina Relays
Raleigh Relays
Portland Twilight
Occidental Invitational
Oklahoma City Last Chance M
Harrison Dillard Twilight
Hillsdale Gina Relays
Ralph Vernacchia Invitational
Oregon State High Performan
Friends Invitational
Oregon State High Performan
Dr. Keeler Invitational
Dr. Keeler Invitational
Colonial Relays
Oklahoma City Last Chance M
Bryan Clay Invitational
Oxy Distance Carnival and Spr
Hillsdale Gina Relays
Hillsdale Gina Relays
Oregon State High Performan
Howard Wood Relays
Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
Oregon State High Performan
Dr. Keeler Invitational
Howard Wood Relays
Dr. Keeler Invitational
British Columbia Open
Pomona-Pitzer Invitational
Dr. Keeler Invitational
Rhodes Invitational
Willamette Invitational
Occidental Invitational
Golden State (GSAC) Outdoor
Oliver Nikoloff Open
Wichita State K.T. Woodman |
Montana Open
Blizzard Buzzer
Oregon State High Performan
Dr. Keeler Invitational
Governors Invitational
Oliver Nikoloff Open
Washington (Mo.) Invitational
Berry Field Day Invitational
Chicagoland (CCAC) Outdoor
George Glass Invitational
Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
Golden State (GSAC) Outdoor
Hillsdale Gina Relays
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Men's 10,000 Meters — 2019 Week #7, May 15
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Cayce GRIFFIN
Tony FLOYD

Noah OBERITTER
Colin DE YOUNG
Jordan BRAMBLETT
Max MCNEILL

Chris MAXON
Nicholas HERNANDEZ
Mark SHAW

Ben HARTER

Adam FIELDS

Josh ROTH

Colton FORSTER
Braden CURNOW
Seth SCHENCK
Zachary HOOVER
Cole OLSEN

Blake FONDA

Matt WILSON
Anthony FRANK
Max CRUSE

Diego LOPEZ
Steven ADAMS
Paul BECKER
Clayton PRICE
Dennis GONZALEZ
Ulysses OROZCO
Radovan KEMBOI
Alexander DUKES
Greg FLORES
Jacob RICE-STEWART
Nathaniel OGDEN
Tyler ALVERSON
Joseph TOBIN
Jackson DUFFEY
Marcos CERVANTES
Riley SINE

Alec WICK
Schuyler OGDEN
Cole CAMPBELL
Jacob TRUITT
Zachary BISHOP
Cornelius KIPCHUMBA
Gabriel ESPARZA
Robert SWOBODA
Gabe CEBALLOS
Samuel SALDIVAR
Caleb MYERS

Alex MORTIMER
Jerry CELESTINO

SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SO
JR
JR
JR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SO
SO
SR
JR
FR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SO
SR
JR
SO
FR
JR
SR
SO
JR
JR
SO
JR
JR
SO
SO
SO
SO
JR
FR
JR
SO
SR
SO
SO
SO
SR

Indiana Tech

Madonna (Mich.)
Southern Oregon
Cornerstone (Mich.)
Embry-Riddle (Ariz.)
Oklahoma City

Indiana Wesleyan
Embry-Riddle (Ariz.)
Oklahoma City
Southern Oregon
Indiana Wesleyan
Taylor (Ind.)

Mount Mercy (lowa)
Dakota State (S.D.)
Columbia (Mo.)

St. Francis (Ill.)
Lewis-Clark State (Idaho)
Westmont (Calif.)

St. Francis (Ill.)

Indiana Tech

Dakota State (S.D.)

St. Thomas (Fla.)
Shawnee State (Ohio)
Saint Mary (Kan.)

Saint Mary (Kan.)
Valley City State (N.D.)
Missouri Valley

Central Methodist (Mo.)
Columbia (Mo.)

Baker (Kan.)

Saint Mary (Kan.)
William Woods (Mo.)
Freed-Hardeman (Tenn.)
Hope International (Calif.)
Rocky Mountain (Mont.)
College of Idaho
Northwest (Wash.)
Doane (Neb.)

William Woods (Mo.)
College of Idaho
Northwest Christian (Ore.)
Olivet Nazarene (lll.)
Cumberland (Tenn.)
Saint Xavier (Ill.)
Corban (Ore.)

St. Francis (Ill.)

Doane (Neb.)

Vanguard (Calif.)
Milligan (Tenn.)
College of Idaho

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

33.35
30.49
28.43
26.28
24.02
21.86
19.77
17.61
15.20
13.15
11.13
10.05
8.85
7.82
6.75
5.70
513
4.63
4.06
3.53
2.99
2.47
1.92
1.32
1.15
1.04
0.94
0.86
0.78
0.70
0.65
0.60
0.55
0.50
0.45
0.40
0.35
0.30
0.28
0.25
0.23
0.20
0.18
0.15
0.13
0.10
0.75
0.50
0.25
0.10
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Scored Performance

30:21.52
30:37.62
30:38.76
30:41.50
30:46.46
30:49.49
30:51.20
30:54.29
31:04.47
31:06.07
31:06.55
31:08.93
31:16.37
31:17.94
31:22.05
31:24.80
31:28.80
31:29.07
31:32.87
31:34.95
31:37.21
31:38.39
31:41.50
31:47.19
31:54.63
31:57.80
32:01.03
32:03.06
32:04.70
32:06.55
32:07.32
32:07.70
32:09.26
32:10.11
32:10.13c
32:11.84
32:12.69
32:13.22
32:14.13
32:16.85
32:19.22
32:20.04
32:22.67
32:26.00
32:28.77
32:28.99
32:29.90
32:29.95
32:30.97
32:34.75

(33:11.80A)

4/25/19
4/25/19
3/28/19
4/25/19
3/9/19
4/18/19
3/23/19
3/9/19
4/17/19
3/28/19
4/13/19
4/25/19
4/18/19
5/9/19
5/9/19
4/25/19
4/5/19
3/9/19
3/30/19
5/9/19
4/24/19
3/23/19
3/29/19
4/17/19
3/28/19
4/19/19
5/3/19
5/3/19
4/26/19
5/3/19
3/28/19
4/26/19
4/26/19
3/9/19
4/20/19
4/6/19
5/10/19
5/3/19
4/26/19
4/6/19
3/28/19
5/9/19
4/26/19
5/3/19
4/6/19
5/3/19
5/3/19
3/9/19
4/4/19
4/6/19

Meet
Hillsdale Gina Relays
Hillsdale Gina Relays
Mike Fanelli Track Classic
Hillsdale Gina Relays
Oxy Distance Carnival and Spr
Mt. SAC Relays
Polar Bear Invitational (Indian
Oxy Distance Carnival and Spr
Kansas Relays
Mike Fanelli Track Classic
Bison Outdoor Classic
Hillsdale Gina Relays
Augustana (Ill.) Women's Invit
North Star Outdoor Champio
Dr. Keeler Invitational
Hillsdale Gina Relays
War XIl
Oxy Distance Carnival and Spr
Washington (Mo.) Invitational
Dr. Keeler Invitational
Drake Relays
Bobcat Invitational
Raleigh Relays
Kansas Relays
Mike Fanelli Track Classic
Red Raider Open
Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
American Midwest Outdoor C
Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
Mike Fanelli Track Classic
American Midwest Outdoor C
American Midwest Outdoor C
Oxy Distance Carnival and Spr
Montana State Open
Linfield Jenn Boyman Memori
Cascade Track & Field Champi
GPAC Outdoor Championship
American Midwest Outdoor C
Linfield Jenn Boyman Memori
Mike Fanelli Track Classic
Dr. Keeler Invitational
Mid-South Track & Field Cham
Chicagoland (CCAC) Outdoor
Linfield Jenn Boyman Memori
Chicagoland (CCAC) Outdoor
GPAC Outdoor Championship
Oxy Distance Carnival and Spr
Colonial Relays

Linfield Jenn Boyman Memori
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Men's Marathon — 2019 Week #7, May 15

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 John FAIRRIS SR Williams Baptist (Ark.) 40.19 2:48:05 4/6/19
2 Austin BRENNAN SR Reinhardt (Ga.) 37.47 2:50:37 3/2/19
3 Cayce GRIFFIN SR Indiana Tech 27.60 3:24:41 12/1/18
4 Greg FLORES JR  Baker (Kan.) 25.09 (ol 3:27:42 12/8/18
5 Jonny HANDEL SR Lewis-Clark State (Idaho)  22.85 (ol 3:29:37 2/23/19
6 Kyle MCKINLEY JR  Oklahoma City 20.68 3:30:57 3/9/19
7 George BEDDOW SO Rocky Mountain (Mont,) — 18.62 3:31:28 4/28/19
8  Luke SKINNER SO Saint Mary (Kan.) 246 3:32:45 12/8/18
9 Dennis GONZALEZ SR Valley City State (N.D.) 14.39 3:33:21 3/9/19
10 Zackery HAMMOND FR SAGU (Texas) 12.37 3:33:30 12/9/18
11 Johnathan BOWEN SO  Saint Mary (Kan.) 10.34 3:33:45 12/8/18
12 Jacob RICE-STEWART SR Saint Mary (Kan.) 9.33 3:33:54 12/8/18
12 Elijah GREEN JR  Saint Mary (Kan.) 9.33 3:33:54 12/8/18
14 Duncan GAKURU JR  Evangel (Mo.) 7.31 3:34:01 3/23/19
15 Gregory VASQUEZ SR Park (Mo.) 6.28 3:34:18 12/8/18
16  Jordan BRAMBLETT SR Embry-Riddle (Ariz.) 5.27 3:34:24 12/9/18
17 Ernest FRANSSEN 11 JR  Dickinson State (N.D.) 4.75 3:34:34 3/19/19
18 Dalton DEMERS JR  Briar Cliff (lowa) 4.21 3:34:52 12/2/18
19 Isaac ROLDAN SR Oklahoma City 3.70 3:34:57 2/24/19

20 Carlos GUZMAN SR MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 3.20 3:35:00 5/9/19
20 Blake FONDA Westmont (Calif.) 3.20 3:35:00 1/12/19
22  Tyler ALVERSON JR  Freed-Hardeman (Tenn.)  2.17 (ol 3:35:33 2/10/19
23 Braden CURNOW JR  Dakota State (S.D.) 1.63 (o8l 3:36:13 3/9/19
24 Kaeori GIRON FR Kansas Wesleyan 1.13 3:36:15 5/9/19
25 Dakota MYERS SO  MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 1.06 3:36:30 12/8/18
26  Jacob GOULDIE JR  Wayland Baptist (Texas)  0.99 3:36:52 2/4/19
27  Cornelius KIPCHUMBA FR Cumberland (Tenn.) 0.94 3:36:54 2/23/19
28 Nathan JACKSON JR  Saint Mary (Kan.) 0.88 3:37:01 5/9/19
29  Bernhard OBRECHT FR SCAD Savannah (Ga.) 0.82 3:37:12 2/2/19
29 RileySINE JR  Northwest (Wash.) 0.82 3:37:12 1/20/19
31 Clayton PRICE SO Saint Mary (Kan.) 0.72 3:37:15 12/8/18
32 MaxCRUSE JR  Dakota State (S.D.) 0.67 3:37:16 3/9/19
33  Joseph TOBIN JR  Hope International (Calif.) 0.61 3:37:24 3/31/19
34  Benjamin SCHMIDT FR Montreat (N.C.) 0.56 3:37:27 3/9/19
35 Nicholas THOMAS SR Saint Mary (Kan.) 0.49 3:37:45 12/8/18
36 Vincent KIBUNJA JR  Goshen (Ind.) 0.43 3:37:54 12/1/18
37 Radovan KEMBOI SO Central Methodist (Mo.) 0.37 3:38:01 3/22/19
38  Alex BRAUER SO Madonna (Mich.) 0.32 3:38:09 12/1/18
39  Tyler BATES SO  Milligan (Tenn.) 0.29 3:38:12 4/28/19
40 Denver DANIEL SO  Cornerstone (Mich.) 0.26 3:38:13 3/21/19
41 CJ MARTINEZ FR Midland (Neb.) 0.24 3:38:15 12/2/18
42  Alexander DUKES FR Columbia (Mo.) 0.20 3:38:22 3/22/19
43  Shane BURNS SO  Evangel (Mo.) 0.18 3:38:31 3/23/19
44  Adam OSKVIG SO MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 0.15 3:38:39 12/8/18
45  Caleb MYERS SO Vanguard (Calif.) 0.13 3:38:42 3/2/19
46  Joey DEBOER SR Cornerstone (Mich.) 0.10 3:38:43 3/21/19
47  Andrew BURTON SO  Milligan (Tenn.) 0.75 3:38:44 4/28/19
48  Cory AULICH JR  Milligan (Tenn.) 0.50 3:38:54 2/2/19
48  Alex FRANCE FR Midland (Neb.) 0.50 3:38:54 3/9/19
50  Christian CORRION SR Indiana Tech 0.10 3:39:21 12/1/18



USTFCCCA NAIA Outdoor Track & Field asof 5/13/1912:22 PM CT
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| Men's 5000m Race Walk — 2019 Week #7, May 15
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Alger LIANG JR  British Columbia 32.66 21:30.12 3/30/19 British Columbia Open
2 Steven SMITH SO WWU Tech 30.21 22:12.25 3/29/19 Montreat College Invitational
3 Anthony GRUTTADAURO JR  WWU Tech 28.12 (ol 22:20.99 3/29/19 Montreat College Invitational
4 Kenny HO SO  British Columbia 25.99 (ol 22:34.23 3/30/19 British Columbia Open
5 Moses WATSON JR  Baker (Kan.) 23.90 22:46.56 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
6 Nathan DOWNEY JR  British Columbia 21.67 23:19.56 3/30/19 British Columbia Open
7 Luke JOBSON SR WWU Tech 19.67 23:20.31 3/29/19 Montreat College Invitational
8 Bricyn HEALEY JR  Olivet Nazarene (Ill.) 17.66 23:21.52 5/3/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Outdoor
9 Erik THIES FR British Columbia 15.62 23:27.30 5/10/19 Cascade Track & Field Champi
10 Dean FREITAG SO  Rio Grande (Ohio) 13.53 23:45.07 4/25/19 River States Outdoor Champi
11  Jon ANDERSEN SR Mount Mercy (lowa) 11.46 24:02.24 4/13/19 Mustang Open
12 Ben HOFSTRA SO  Cornerstone (Mich.) 10.43 24:12.18 4/27/19
13 Jordan CRAWFORD FR  Missouri Baptist 9.31 24:43.99 4/6/19 Mizzou Spring Open
14  Ben DOWNEY JR  MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 8.22 25:10.72 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
15  Joseph BRUEMMER JR  Central Methodist (Mo.) ~ 7.18 25:22.99 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
16  Jack WAFLER JR  Williams Baptist (Ark.) 6.13 25:39.51 4/26/19 American Midwest Outdoor C
17 Daniel RIVERA SR Baker (Kan.) 5.19 28:04.37 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
18  Ryan BENNETT JR  Central Methodlist (Mo.) 4.55 28:59.09 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
19  Jason NALLEY FR Columbia International (S. 3.97 29:29.93 4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
20 Taylor CHAMBERS SO  MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 3.40 29:59.94 3/30/19 Baker Relays
21 Taylor MURRAY SR Grand View (lowa) 2.89 30:03.66 4/13/19 NAIA Midwest Quad
22  Lee WOODEN SR  Montreat (N.C.) 2.37 (o 30:14.30 4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
23 Robert FOX FR  Williams Baptist (Ark.) 1.82 30:36.62 3/30/19 Baker Relays
24  Ryan SCHAEFFER SR MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 1.04 32:46.09 3/30/19 Baker Relays
25  roy WALKER SO Allen(S.C.) 0.97 32:58.20 3/23/19 CIU Invitational
26  Mason STOGSDILL FR Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 0.90 33:45.96 4/26/19 Mid-South Track & Field Cham
27  Nicolas CECIONI FR Cumberlands (Ky.) 0.85 34:02.77 4/26/19 Mid-South Track & Field Cham
28  Seth HARDWICK SO Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 0.80 34:08.67 4/26/19 Mid-South Track & Field Cham
29  Brydon WANNER SR MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 0.75 34:25.59 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
30 Sam COLLIER FR Cumberlands (Ky.) 0.70 34:57.83 3/29/19 Montreat College Invitational
31  Seth LEDFORD FR Truett-McConnell (Ga.) 0.65 35:14.69 4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
32 Tim SECOY JR  Shawnee State (Ohio) 0.60 35:17.91 4/26/19 Mid-South Track & Field Cham
33 Noah BROWN FR Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 0.55 35:18.15 4/26/19 Mid-South Track & Field Cham
34  Jacob BACON SO  Montreat (N.C.) 0.50 38:32.78 4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
35  Leo KESSELER SR St. Ambrose (lowa) 0.45 39:02.86 5/3/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Outdoor
36  Kevin NEAL FR Cincinnati Christian (Ohio) 0.40 39:21.94 4/25/19 River States Outdoor Champi
37  Isaac BANKS FR Truett-McConnell (Ga.) 0.35 40:22.73 4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
38  Addison BARNHILL SO  Calumet St. Joseph (Ind.)  0.30 49:27.88 5/3/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Outdoor
39  Michael QUIGLEY FR  Campbellsville (Ky.) 0.28 55:01.21 4/26/19 Mid-South Track & Field Cham



—
—
—r

\g~ USTFCCCA NAIA Outdoor Track & Field as of 5/13/19 12:22 PM CT

US, TRACK & FIELD mumm

= CROSS COU
BACHES ASS0CH

7 National TFRI Event Summary

Men's 110 Meter Hurdles — 2019 Week #7, May 15
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PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet

Rasheem BROWN FR Milligan (Tenn.) 34.32 14.01 (0.8) 4/6/19 Lenoir-Rhyne Classic
Davonte VANTERPOOL FR Southeastern (Fla.) 31.10 14.18w (2.8 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
Brandon SCHUTLZ SO  Brewton-Parker (Ga.) 28.81 (ol 14.22 (0.4) 3/22/19 Emory Invitational

Darian CLYBURN FR Keiser (Fla.) 26.04 (o 14.33 (0.3) 5/5/19 NTC Pure Athletics Sprint Elite
Chris GRINLEY JR  Keiser (Fla.) 23.83 14.36 (0.0) 3/28/19 Florida Relays

Kenneth SCHULTZE SR British Columbia 21.73 14.38 (0.9) 4/19/19 Beach Invitational

Cleet WRZESINSKI SO  Dickinson State (N.D.) 19.41 14.45 (0.0) 5/9/19 North Star Outdoor Champio
Justin JACOBI SR Waldorf (lowa) 17.13 14.51 (0.0) 5/9/19 North Star Outdoor Champio
Rhett GONZALEZ SR Southern Oregon 15.09 14.52 (0.7) 3/23/19 Willamette Invitational
Donte IRVING JR  Wayland Baptist (Texas)  13.04 14.53w (4.2) 4/27/19 Alumni Muster

Steven ANDERSON SO Madonna (Mich.) 13.04 14.53w (2.1) 5/8/19 Hillsdale Classic

Moussa CONDE SR Marian (Ind.) 9.86 14.57Tw (2.8) 3/14/19 Alan Connie Shamrock Invitat
Caleb ANTHONY JR  Taylor(Ind.) 8.82 14.58 (1.9) 4/25/19 Hillsdale Gina Relays

Pieter TOP JR  Westmont (Calif.) 7.68 14.61 (-1.2) 4/13/19 The Clash: Biola-Westmont
Jordan THOMPSON SR Allen (S.C.) 6.55 14.64 (0.9) 4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
Noah ROGERS SR Vanguard (Calif.) 6.55 14.64 (1.5) 3/8/19 Ben Brown Invitational
Darion CARTER FR Southeastern (Fla.) 6.55 14.64 (0.8) 3/29/19 Spikes Classic

Justus ADAMS FR  Northwestern (lowa) 4.46 14.66w (4.7) 4/19/19 Red Raider Open

Zak KLEPPE JR  Arizona Christian 3.94 14.67 (1.5) 3/30/19 Team 4 Titus & Ely

Bogdan PAVEL SR British Columbia 3.40 14.69w (2.8) 4/27/19 Ralph Vernacchia Invitational
Kevin JENKINS SO  Dakota State (S.D.) 3.40 14.69 (0.0) 5/9/19 North Star Outdoor Champio
Coby BAILEY SO Indiana Tech 2.35 (o 14.71 (1.1) 3/15/19 Jaguar Opener

Amari HEISSER JR  McPherson (Kan.) 1.83 14.72 (0.0) 4/20/19 Tabor College Invitational
Devante KINLAW JR Allen(S.C.) 1.83 14.72 (0.9) 4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
Jonathan FLIGHT SO Hastings (Neb.) 1.26 14.73 (0.0) 3/31/19 Bronco Invitational

Jordan WALLACE SO  Sterling (Kan.) 1.26 14.73 (0.0) 4/20/19 Tabor College Invitational
Michal RIHA SR MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 1.11 14.75w (2.4) 3/22/19 Arkansas Spring Invitational
Ezra GRIFFITH SR Bethel (Ind.) 1.02 14.77w (3.3) 5/8/19 NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
Jesse FRIMPONG SO Indiana Tech 0.92 14.79 (1.1) 3/15/19 Jaguar Opener

Paul PLOWCHA FR Hastings (Neb.) 0.92 14.79 (1.7) 5/12/19 Loper Last Chance

Cody WILLIAMS SO Concordia (Neb.) 0.80 14.80 (1.5) 4/5/19 Concordia (Neb.) Outdoor Invi
Lawrence MCNAIRY JR  Missouri Baptist 0.73 14.81w (2.3) 4/6/19 Mizzou Spring Open

Walker OLIVIER SO  Dakota State (S.D.) 0.59 14.85 (1.9) 4/6/19 Dordt Outdoor Invitational
Brandon RUFFIN SR St. Francis (Ill.) 0.50 14.90 (0.8) 5/3/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Outdoor
Aryeh WELLS JR Indiana Tech 0.45 14.92 (0.0) 5/8/19 Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
Bryce GOGGIN FR  Southern Oregon 0.40 14.95w (2.7) 4/26/19 Oregon State High Performan
Dante JOHNSON SR Keiser (Fla.) 0.35 14.96 (1.6) 3/22/19 Bulls Invitational

Dustin JARBOE SO Hannibal-LaGrange (Mo.)  0.30 14.97 (0.0) 4/6/19 Central Methodist Invitational
Jacob SKINNER JR  Tabor (Kan.) 0.28 14.98 (0.0) 5/10/19 Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
Nic PALMER JR  Tennessee Wesleyan 0.25 15.00 (0.0) 5/8/19 Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
Levi SUDBECK JR  Doane (Neb.) 0.25 15.00 (0.0) 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
Phalen SANFORD FR Hastings (Neb.) 0.20 15.01 (0.0) 4/27/19 Concordia (Neb.) Blizzard Bus
Michael BUMA JR  Dordt (lowa) 0.18 15.02w (4.7) 4/19/19 Red Raider Open

Jack REEMTSMA JR  St. Ambrose (lowa) 0.15 15.03w (2.2) 5/3/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Outdoor
Tyler LEWIS SO Xavier (La.) 0.13 15.04w (2.1) 4/6/19 McNeese Spring Time Invite
Adell HILSON FR Saint Xavier (Ill.) 0.10 15.05 (1.7) 5/3/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Outdoor
Terrance TRICE JR  Ottawa (Ariz.) 0.75 15.08w (3.3) 5/8/19 NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
Antonio KNEELAND SO Calumet St. Joseph (Ind.)  0.50 15.09 (1.7) 5/3/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Outdoor
Josh MALONE SO Carroll (Mont.) 0.25 15.10c (15.06A) (0.~ 5/8/19 Trudnowski Multi

William SLADE SO Warner (Fla.) 0.10 15.11w (4.2) 4/19/19 South Florida University Invit
Lucas WEYRICH FR Midland (Neb.) 0.10 15.11 (0.0) 3/31/19 Bronco Invitational
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Men's 400 Meter Hurdles — 2019 Week #7, May 15
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PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet

Leonard LEDGISTER FR Southern-New Orleans (La. 33.48 51.82 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold

Tre HINDS SR Wayland Baptist (Texas)  31.18 51.98 4/27/19 Alumni Muster

Jamar MCNAUGHTON SO  Southern-New Orleans (La. 28.25 (ol 52.48 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold

Joshua HASKIN JR  MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 26.19 (o 52.51 5/11/19 Sam Williams Twilight Qualifi
Arius GILSTRAP JR  Reinhardt (Ga.) 24.05 52.59 4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
Devante KINLAW JR Allen (S.C.) 21.83 52.71 5/12/19 Mount Olive Final Qualifier
Michael SCHMIDT JR  Corban (Ore.) 19.77 52.74 4/26/19 Oregon State High Performan
Shakim BUCKLEY JR  William Carey (Miss.) 17.55 52.86 5/10/19 xxxCarey Last Chance

Jack REEMTSMA JR  St. Ambrose (lowa) 15.28 53.01 5/3/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Outdoor
Aljani BRIDGEWATER SO  Science &Arts (Okla.) 13.10 53.16 4/20/19 Tabor College Invitational
Tracker HARRIS SO  Olivet Nazarene (Ill.) 10.89 53.33 5/9/19 Dr. Keeler Invitational

Donte IRVING JR  Wayland Baptist (Texas)  2.87 [[Y 53.35¢ (53.244)  5/12/19 Buff Last Chance Meet
Caleb ANTHONY JR  Taylor(Ind.) 8.75 53.50 5/9/19 Dr. Keeler Invitational

Zak KLEPPE JR  Arizona Christian 8.75 53.50 4/26/19 Golden State (GSAC) Outdoor
Logan HAMMOND SO  Doane (Neb.) 6.72 53.56 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
Dante JOHNSON SR Keiser (Fla.) 5.67 53.64 3/22/19 Bulls Invitational

Dylan FELGER FR Grace(Ind.) 5.15 53.67 5/8/19 NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
Pedro PEREZ ESPINO JR  Westmont (Calif.) 4.60 53.76 4/26/19 Golden State (GSAC) Outdoor
Toby PENNER FR Tabor (Kan.) 3.94 54.03 5/10/19 Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
Noah ROGERS SR Vanguard (Calif.) 3.41 54,07 3/8/19 Ben Brown Invitational

Will MUNDY FR |UEast(Ind.) 2.89 54.11 3/29/19 Emory Classic

Duran CROOKS FR Webber International (Fla.) 2.35 (ofl 54.18 3/22/19 Bulls Invitational

Turner HILL SR Doane (Neb.) 1.84 54.20 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
Cleet WRZESINSKI SO  Dickinson State (N.D.) 1.32 54.23 5/3/19 Dickinson State Last Chance
Christian WHITEHEAD SO  Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 1.23 54.30 5/3/19 Billy Hayes Invitational
Darion ALLEN SO  Saint Mary (Kan.) 1.15 54.35 5/2/19 Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
Jourdan BELL JR  Edward Waters (Fla.) 1.02 54.49 3/30/19 Alice Coachman Invitational
Chad HEMSLEY FR Carroll (Mont.) 0.96 54.51c (54.404) 5/2/19 Providence Open

Nate STOLZE JR  Doane (Neb.) 0.89 54.53 4/25/19 Prairie Wolf Outdoor Invitatio
Sharod COBB SO  Truett-McConnell (Ga.) 0.82 54,57 4/12/19 Beynon Sports Surfaces Cata
Shevon BLAIR SR Science & Arts (Okla.) 0.68 54,73 4/5/19 Friends Invitational

Eddie SHOOTS SR Texas College 0.62 54.74 5/3/19 Tom Tellez Invitational
Benton MCCANN SO  Baker (Kan.) 0.55 54.82 5/11/19 Sam Williams Twilight Qualifi
Matthew SAKEUH FR Taylor(Ind.) 0.50 54.84 3/22/19 Emory Invitational

Derek PARKER JR Indiana Wesleyan 0.45 54.92 5/9/19 Dr. Keeler Invitational
Bailey MOTT SO  Bethel (Ind.) 0.40 54,95 4/13/19 Hillsdale Invitational

Jalil POLLARD SO Indiana Tech 0.35 55.03 5/2/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) Ou
Cameron DESSING SO Indiana Tech 0.30 55.08 5/2/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) Ou
Cadin GUSTAFSON SO  Friends (Kan.) 0.30 55.08 5/2/19 Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
Chase HISER JR  Morningside (lowa) 0.25 55.11 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
Amari HEISSER JR McPherson (Kan.) 0.23 55.12 5/2/19 Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
Malik CHANDLER FR Ottawa (Ariz.) 0.20 55.19 5/8/19 NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
Phalen SANFORD FR Hastings (Neb.) 0.18 55.21 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
Walker OLIVIER SO Dakota State (S.D.) 0.15 55.22 5/9/19 North Star Outdoor Champio
Ezra GRIFFITH SR Bethel (Ind.) 0.13 55.24 5/8/19 NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
Omar SABUR FR  McPherson (Kan.) 0.10 55.26 5/2/19 Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
Michael BUMA Dordt (lowa) 0.75 55.27 4/12/19 Sioux City Relays

Daniel PENDERGAST SR Carroll (Mont.) 0.50 55.32c (55.21A) 5/2/19 Providence Open

Tyler MILLER FR Grand View (lowa) 0.25 55.33 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
Dewayne GODWIN FR Grand View (lowa) 0.10 55.36 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
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| Men's 4x100 Relay — 2019 Week #7, May 15

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Tennessee Wesleyan 34.10 40.29 5/4/19 Tennessee Challenge
2 Indiana Tech 31.97 40.33 3/15/19 Jaguar Opener
3 Wayland Baptist (Texas) ~ 29.00 (8l 40.63c (40.51A) 5/12/19 Buff Last Chance Meet
4 Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 26.51 40.78 4/26/19 Mid-South Track & Field Cham
5 William Carey (Miss.) 24.00 40.94 4/5/19 Mississippi College Twilight In
6 Cumberlands (Ky.) 21.60 41.08 4/26/19 Mid-South Track & Field Cham
7 Truett-McConnell (Ga.) ~ 19.29 41.23 4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
8 Marian (Ind.) 17.27 41.24 4/6/19 Oliver Nikoloff Open
9 William Penn (lowa) 15.16 41.29 4/6/19 Central Methodist Invitational
10 Bethel (Ind.) 12.93 41.40 4/5/19 Susan Rouse Invitational
11 Keiser (Fla.) 10.87 41.43 4/27/19 The Sun Conference Champio
12 Vanguard (Calif) 8.83 41.45 2/23/19 Rossi Relays
12 Westmont (Calif.) 8.83 (ol 41.45 4/13/19 The Clash: Biola-Westmont
12 Huston-Tillotson (Texas)  8.83 (ol 41.45 4/12/19 Incarnate Word Invitational
15 Dakota State (S.D.) 4.64 (el 41.54 5/3/19 Howard Wood Relays
16 Olivet Nazarene (lll.) 3.60 (ol 41.56 4/13/19 Greenville Select Meet
17 McPherson (Kan.) 2.58 (ol 41.57 5/2/19 Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
18 Mount Marty (S.D.) 1.46 (ol 41.63 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
19 Texas College 135 (o} 41.66 4/18/19 Red River Outdoor Champion
20 Doane (Neb.) 1.23 (8 41.73 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
20 Benedictine (Kan.) 1.23 (ol 41.73 4/27/19 Zach Kindler Wildcat Open
22 Dillard (La.) 1.11 (ol 41.75 3/22/19 South Alabama Invitational (o
23 Southern Oregon 1.03 (8 41.78 5/10/19 Cascade Track & Field Champi
24 Baker (Kan.) 0.90 41.85 4/27/19 Zach Kindler Wildcat Open
25 Montreat (N.C.) 0.77 41.93 4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
26 St. Francis (Ill.) 0.71 41.94 4/6/19 Benedictine University Eagle |
27 Oregon Tech 0.64 41.96 5/10/19 Cascade Track & Field Champi
27 Cumberland (Tenn.) 0.64 41.96 4/12/19 Governors Invitational
29 Reinhardt (Ga.) 0.53 41.97 5/9/19 Montreat Last Chance Twiligh
29 Jarvis Christian (Texas) 0.53 41.97 4/12/19 A&M-Commerce East Texas In
31 Northwestern (lowa) 0.39 42.01 4/6/19 Dordt Outdoor Invitational
31 Hastings (Neb.) 0.39 42.01 5/12/19 Loper Last Chance
33 Briar Cliff (lowa) 0.30 42.03 5/10/19 Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
34 Cincinnati Christian (Ohio) 0.25 42.05 5/8/19 NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
35 Edward Waters (Fla.) 0.23 42.06 3/9/19 Savannah State Relays
35 IU East (Ind.) 0.23 42.06 3/29/19 Emory Classic
37 Dordt (lowa) 0.15 42.09 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
38 Madonna (Mich.) 0.10 42.10 5/8/19 Hillsdale Classic
39 Arizona Christian 0.05 42.14 5/11/19 Occidental Invitational

40 Aquinas (Mich.) 0.01 42.15 5/2/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) Ou



USTFCCCA NAIA Outdoor Track & Field asof 5/13/1912:22 PM CT
~n N ational TFRI Event Summary

| Men's 4x400 Relay — 2019 Week #7, May 15

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet

1 Wayland Baptist (Texas) ~ 35.46 3:05.34 4/27/19 Alumni Muster

2 Southern-New Orleans (La. 32.58 3:06.95 5/10/19 xxxCarey Last Chance

3 Indiana Tech 28.59 3:10.66 3/28/19 Florida Relays

4 Tennessee Wesleyan 26.08 3:11.64 4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
5 Westmont (Calif.) 24.05 3:11.69 5/9/19 APU Twilight and Combined E
6 William Carey (Miss.) 21.87 3:12.05 5/10/19 xxxCarey Last Chance

7 Cumberland (Tenn.) 19.18 3:13.78 5/8/19 Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
8 Mount Marty (S.D.) 17.13 3:13.92 4/24/19 Drake Relays

9 Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 15.11 3:14.00 5/8/19 Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
10 Arizona Christian 13.00 3:14.32 5/9/19 APU Twilight and Combined E
11 MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 10.76 3:15.02 4/6/19 SBU Bearcat Invitational

12 U East (Ind.) 8.76 3:15.03 5/8/19 Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
13 Dordt (lowa) 6.72 (@ 3:15.14 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
14 York (Neb.) 5.61 (8 3:15.48 5/2/19 Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
15 St. Francis (Ill.) 4.59 (ol 3:15.54 5/9/19 Dr. Keeler Invitational

16 Baker (Kan.) 3.52 (8 3:15.74 5/11/19 Sam Williams Twilight Qualifi
17 Concordia (Neb.) 2.45 (el 3:16.02 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
18 Central Methodist (Mo.) 1.33 () 3:16.74 5/11/19 Sam Williams Twilight Qualifi
19 Doane (Neb.) 1.26 (o8l 3:16.82 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
20 Taylor (Ind.) 1.21 (el 3:16.86 4/6/19 George Glass Invitational

21 Jarvis Christian (Texas) 1.10 (fl 3:17.18 4/27/19 Southern Miss Open

22 Truett-McConnell (Ga.) 1.05 (o 3:17.23 4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
23 Marian (Ind.) 0.99 (ol 3:17.26 5/8/19 Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
24 Bethany (Kan.) 0.94 3:17.28 5/2/19 Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
24 St. Thomas (Fla.) 0.94 3:17.28 3/15/19 Hurricane Invitational

26 Montreat (N.C.) 0.76 3:17.74 4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
27 Mobile (Ala.) 0.70 3:17.79 4/5/19 Mississippi College Twilight In
28 Olivet Nazarene (lll.) 0.54 3:18.48 5/9/19 Dr. Keeler Invitational

29 Grace (Ind.) 0.47 3:18.60 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
30 Webber International (Fla.) 0.40 3:18.74 3/9/19 Jet Relays

31 Benedictine (Kan.) 0.35 3:18.83 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
32 Huston-Tillotson (Texas) ~ 0.30 3:19.00 4/6/19 David Noble Relays

33 Science & Arts (Okla.) 0.28 3:19.14 4/20/19 Tabor College Invitational
34 Dakota State (S.D.) 0.25 3:19.16 4/24/19 Drake Relays

35 Siena Heights (Mich.) 0.23 3:19.27 5/2/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) Ou
36 Corban (Ore.) 0.20 3:19.35 5/10/19 Cascade Track & Field Champi
37 Northwest Christian (Ore.) 0.15 3:19.50 5/10/19 Cascade Track & Field Champi
38 Southeastern (Fla.) 0.10 3:19.61 4/27/19 The Sun Conference Champio
39 Cumberlands (Ky.) 0.05 3:19.68 3/29/19 Montreat College Invitational
40 Langston (Okla.) 0.01 3:19.85 3/9/19 Jet Relays
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~n N ational TFRI Event Summary

| Men's 4x800 Relay — 2019 Week #7, May 15

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Wayland Baptist (Texas) ~ 35.33 7:28.48 3/27/19 Texas Relays
2 Dordt (lowa) 30.60 7:37.92 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
3 Indiana Wesleyan 28.59 7:37.96 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
4 Marian (Ind.) 26.47 7:38.37 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
5 Concordia (Neb.) 24,37 7:38.73 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
6 Northwestern (lowa) 22.31 7:38.96 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
7 Morningside (lowa) 19.55 7:41.67 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
8 Westmont (Calif) 17.36 7:42.34 4/26/19 Golden State (GSAC) Outdoor
9 St. Thomas (Fla.) 15.28 7:42.67 3/23/19 Bobcat Invitational

10 Columbia (Mo.) 12.94 7:44.51 4/26/19 American Midwest Outdoor C
1 Grand View (lowa) 10.91 7:44.63 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
12 Friends (Kan.) 8.77 7:45.39 5/10/19 Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
13 College of Idaho 6.66 (ol 7:46.02 5/4/19 Linfield Open

14 Campbellsville (Ky.) 5.64 (ol 7:46.14 5/8/19 NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
15 The Master's (Calif.) 4.51 (o 7:46.83 4/26/19 Golden State (GSAC) Outdoor
16 Taylor (Ind.) 3.48 (ol 7:46.99 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
17 Siena Heights (Mich.) 2.45 (o8l 7:47.31 5/9/19 Dr. Keeler Invitational

18 Spring Arbor (Mich.) 1.43 (ol 7:47.55 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
19 Huntington (Ind.) 1.36 (ol 7:47.80 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
20 Grace (Ind.) 1.23 (ol 7:48.62 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
21 Eastern Oregon 1.14 (o 7:49.03 5/4/19 Linfield Open

22 Benedictine (Kan.) 1.07 (ol 7:49.31 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
22 Aquinas (Mich.) 1.07 (ol 7:49.31 5/9/19 Dr. Keeler Invitational

24 Evangel (Mo.) 0.95 7:49.47 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
25 Olivet Nazarene (lll.) 0.90 7:49.52 5/9/19 Dr. Keeler Invitational

26 Point Park (Pa.) 0.76 7:50.48 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic

27 Saint Mary (Kan.) 0.68 7:50.88 5/2/19 Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
28 St. Ambrose (lowa) 0.50 7:53.12 5/3/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Outdoor
29 British Columbia 0.45 7:54.84 4/5/19 Western Washington Quad
30 York (Neb.) 0.40 7:54.92 5/8/19 NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
31 Mount Mercy (lowa) 0.35 7:55.46 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
32 Baker (Kan.) 0.30 7:55.82 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
33 Trinity Christian (Ill.) 0.28 7:59.82 5/3/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Outdoor
34 Dickinson State (N.D.) 0.25 8:00.96 5/9/19 North Star Outdoor Champio
35 Cornerstone (Mich.) 0.23 8:01.04 4/25/19 Hillsdale Gina Relays

36 Doane (Neb.) 0.20 8:01.12 4/18/19 Jim Dutcher Memorial

37 Milligan (Tenn.) 0.15 8:01.32 3/29/19 Montreat College Invitational
38 WVU Tech 0.10 8:01.62 4/25/19 River States Outdoor Champi
39 U East (Ind.) 0.05 8:02.82 4/25/19 River States Outdoor Champi
40 Warner (Fla.) 0.01 8:02.91 4/27/19 The Sun Conference Champio
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Men's High Jump — 2019 Week #7, May 15

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Keith JORDAN JR  Siena Heights (Mich.) 34.29 2.16m 7-1 5/2/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) Ou
2 Farrin BROWNLOWE JR  Edward Waters (Fla.) 31.90 2.15m 7-% 3/2/19 Savannah State Eyeopener
3 Israel DIAZ FR Montreat (N.C.) 28.36 2.11m 6-11 3/29/19 Montreat College Invitational
4 Jackson JOHNSON JR  Northwestern (lowa) 25.59 (fl 2.09m 6-10% 3/30/19 Buena Vista Outdoor Invitatio
5 Austin BECKER JR  Doane (Neb.) 23.32 2.08m 6-9% 4/19/19 Jim Dutcher Memorial
5 Jacob HRUSKA FR Doane (Neb.) 23.32 2.08m 6-9% 4/19/19 Jim Dutcher Memorial
5 Dylan BIKIM SO Indiana Tech 23.32 2.08m 6-9% 5/2/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) Ou
5 Shomari SOMERVILLE FR Indiana Tech 23.32 2.08m 6-9% 5/8/19 Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
5 Cody WILLIAMS SO  Concordia (Neb.) 23.32 2.08m 6-9% 4/19/19 Jim Dutcher Memorial
10  Levi SUDBECK JR  Doane (Neb.) 280 1Y 2.06m 69 4/19/19 Jim Dutcher Memorial
11  Malik CRANDLE FR  William Carey (Miss.) 10.66 2.05m 6-8% 4/27/19 Southern Miss Open
11  Tito TURNER FR  William Carey (Miss.) 10.66 2.05m 6-8% 3/22/19 Al Schmidt Bulldog Relays
11  Matt MCCOWN SO  Bethel (Ind.) 10.66 2.05m 6-8% 4/5/19 Susan Rouse Invitational
11  Isaac BROWN FR Grace(Ind.) 10.66 2.05m 6-8% 4/6/19 George Glass Invitational
11 DakariHILL SO  Webber International (Fla.) 10.66 2.05m 6-8% 3/22/19 Bulls Invitational
11  Michael WILLIAMS JR  Ottawa (Ariz.) 10.66 2.05m 6-8% 4/12/19 Mesa T-Bird Invitational
17  Jonah LESTER SO  Bethel(ind.) 5.03 2.04m 6-8 4/13/19 Hillsdale Invitational
17  Demetrius BANKS SR Calumet St. Joseph (Ind.)  5.03 2.04m 6-8% 5/3/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Outdoor
17  Tre'Anterius BROOKS JR  William Carey (Miss.) 5.03 2.04m 6-8% 4/19/19 Southern States Outdoor Cha
20 Jared RABENBERG JR  Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) 3.40 2.03m 6-7% 4/24/19 Drake Relays
20 Thanton JORDAN SO Voorhees (S.C.) 3.40 2.03m 6-7% 4/5/19 Johnson C. Smith Invitational
20 Kaleb CLARK SO  William Carey (Miss.) 3.40 (fl 2.03m 6-7% 3/8/19 'Southern Invitational
23 Alex BARTON FR Sterling (Kan.) 1.77 2.02m 6-7% 4/13/19 Bethel (Kan.) College Invitatio
23  Brayden RUSSELL SR Campbellsville (Ky.) 1.77 2.02m 6-7% 4/26/19 Mid-South Track & Field Cham
23  Edward ANGEL SO Xavier (La.) .77 2.02m 6-7% 5/10/19 xxxCarey Last Chance
23 Jacob MARSH FR Bethel (Ind.) 1.77 2.02m 6-7% 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
23  Stephen WELLS FR Southwestern Christian (O 1.77 2.02m 6-7% 4/5/19 Paul Parent Invitational
23  Alex BOLHOUS FR Indiana Wesleyan 1.77 2.02m 6-7% 5/8/19 Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
23 Darius WILLIAMS SR Southwestern (Kan.) 177 2.02m 6-7% 5/2/19 Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
23 Djimon WILSON SO  Tennessee Wesleyan 1.77 2.02m 6-7% 4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
23  Isaac ZITTERKOPF SR MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 1.77 2.02m 6-7" 5/11/19 Sam Williams Twilight Qualifi
23  Simon GRABER MILLER FR Goshen (Ind.) .77 2.02m 6-7% 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
23 AlexOTTO SO  Valley City State (N.D.) .77 2.02m 6-7% 5/9/19 North Star Outdoor Champio
23 Josh BENFORD JR  Avila (Mo.) 177 2.02m 6-7Y> 5/2/19 Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
23 Josh MALONE SO Carroll (Mont.) .77 2.02m 6-7% 5/8/19 Trudnowski Multi
36 Nate MCKEOWN JR  Aquinas (Mich.) 0.53 2.01m 6-7 4/5/19 Spartan Invitational
36 Cameron NEWSOME JR  Waldorf (lowa) 0.53 2.01m 6-7 4/20/19 Dick Young Classic
38 Shamar MORELAND SO Ottawa (Ariz.) 0.30 2.00m 6-6% 4/12/19 Mesa T-Bird Invitational
38  Mofiyinfoluwa ALADE SO  William Penn (lowa) 0.30 2.00m 6-6% 4/25/19 Kip Janvrin Open
38  Sabree BAKARI JR  Lincoln (llL.) 0.30 2.00m 6-6% 4/6/19 Millikin Big Blue Invite
38  Kyle KAPELLA JR  Ozarks (Mo.) 0.30 2.00m 6-6% 3/23/19 Harding Invitational
38 Brandon RUFFIN SR St. Francis (1ll.) 0.30 2.00m 6-6% 4/23/19 Lewis Twilight
43  Kadan BRANAM SO Indiana Tech 0.18 1.99m 6-6% 4/25/19 Hillsdale Gina Relays
44  James WATSON SO Voorhees (S.C.) 0.15 1.98m 6-6 4/5/19 Johnson C. Smith Invitational
44  Caleb LEE SO Morris (S.C.) 0.15 1.98m 6-6 4/5/19 Johnson C. Smith Invitational
46  Corey BIRD SR Doane (Neb.) 0.10 1.97m 6-57 4/19/19 Jim Dutcher Memorial
46  Tristen ELMORE JR  William Penn (lowa) 0.10 1.97m 6-5% 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
46  Nathan HEPBURN SR Cumberlands (Ky.) 0.10 1.97m 6-5)2 4/12/19 University of the Cumberland
46  Nate HARRIS SR Concordia (Mich.) 0.10 1.97m 6-5% 5/2/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) Ou
46  Peyton PHILLIPS SO Indiana Tech 0.10 1.97m 6-5% 5/2/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) Ou
46  Michael MORRIS SR Point Park (Pa.) 0.10 1.97m 6-5% 3/30/19 Bethany (W.va.) Invitational
46  David HUGHES FR  Florida Memorial 0.10 1.97m 6-51% 4/27/19 The Sun Conference Champio
46  Mike LEON JR  St. Thomas (Fla.) 0.10 1.97m 6-51 4/27/19 The Sun Conference Champio
46  Chiante STEWART FR Friends (Kan.) 0.10 1.97m 6-5% 4/27/19 Southwestern (Kan.) Relays
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I Men's High Jump — 2019 Week #7, May 15 I

46 Mathew JENKINS FR  Marian (Ind.) 0.10 1.97m 6-5% 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
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as of 5/13/19 12:22 PM CT

Men's Pole Vault — 2019 Week #7, May 15
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Corey SLEDGE
Hunter DROPS
Scott RATHBUN
Jordan DOWNS
Levi SUDBECK
Scott BERZLEY
Bryce CARMACK
Matteo MADRASSI
Peterley LOUIS
Moussa CONDE
Cody WILLIAMS
Gavin DEHAAI
Adam O'BRIEN
Sam SISCO

Zach MUFF

Adam VINCENT
Seth WILMOTH
Jonathan DEHAAN
Peyton BESAND
Garrett JOHNSON
Daniel BECKER
Austin WOODS
Michael ANDREWS
Hoyt ZANDER
Travis KLEEB
Dustin AXLINE
Darrian WALKER
Nick PETERSON
Ryan TRICK

Zach HARRAH
Keaton BRADY
Parker YAGER
Cameron FRANKLIN
Tucker PLATT
Devonte JOHNSON
Zach BENNETTS
lan BAUER
Jackson STALLARD
Julius DICKMANDER
Lucas HIDALGO
Garrett BRYAN
Sam RODDEWIG
Aaron TRAVIS
Michael SCHMIDT
Sebastian BEHME
Drew MCCLELLAN
Austin WALTON
Nathaniel SHIELDS
Ezra GRIFFITH
Cian FERNANDEZ
Micah MATHESON
Jonah COATS

SO
SO
FR
SR
JR
SR
SO
FR
SO
SR
SO
JR
FR
SO
FR
SO
SO
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SO
JR
SR
FR
JR
FR
FR
SR
FR
FR
SO
SR
FR
FR
SO
SO
JR
SO
JR
SO
JR
JR
SR
JR
FR
SR
JR
SO
SO

Eastern Oregon
Oregon Tech

Indiana Wesleyan
Bethel (Ind.)

Doane (Neb.)
Aquinas (Mich.)
Bethany (Kan.)
Indiana Tech

St. Thomas (Fla.)
Marian (Ind.)
Concordia (Neb.)
Concordia (Neb.)
Southern Oregon
Concordia (Neb.)
Doane (Neb.)
Missouri Baptist
Westmont (Calif.)
Taylor (Ind.)

Central Methodist (Mo.)
Marian (Ind.)

Judson (Ill.)
Reinhardt (Ga.)
Northwest Christian (Ore.)
Dickinson State (N.D.)
Hastings (Neb.)
Doane (Neb.)

Eastern Oregon
Clarke (lowa)

Bethel (Ind.)

Bethel (Ind.)

Carroll (Mont.)
Central Methodist (Mo.)
Westmont (Calif.)
Concordia (Neb.)
Siena Heights (Mich.)
Concordia (Neb.)
Hastings (Neb.)
Oregon Tech

Doane (Neb.)

Eastern Oregon
Southern Oregon
Eastern Oregon
William Jessup (Calif.)
Corban (Ore.)

Spring Arbor (Mich.)
Doane (Neb.)

Doane (Neb.)
Brewton-Parker (Ga.)
Bethel (Ind.)
Southern Oregon
Montreat (N.C.)
Eastern Oregon

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

34.62
31.19
28.19
25.76
25.76
21.48
19.19
19.19
15.00
12.80
10.72
10.72
10.72
10.72
10.72
10.72
10.72
10.72
10.72
3.47
3.47
2.23
223
223
223
2.23
223
2.23
2.23
2.23
2.23
223
2.23
223
223
223
0.35
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.18
0.15
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25

(fl 5.05m
4.95m
4.88m
4.85m
4.85m
4.83m
4.80m
4.80m
4.78m
4.76m
4,75m
4.75m
4,75m
4.75m
4,75m
4.75m
4.75m
4.75m
4.75m
4.70m
4.70m
4.65m
4.65m
4.65m
4.65m
4.65m
4.65m
4.65m
4.65m
4.65m
4.65m
4.65m
4.65m
4.65m
4.65m
4.65m
4.56m
4.55m
4.55m
4.55m
4.55m
4.55m
4.53m
4.51m
4.50m
4.50m
4.50m
4.50m
4.45m
4.45m
4.45m
4.45m
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Scored Performance

16-6%
16-2%4
16-0
15-11
15-11
15-10
15-9
15-9
15-8%
15-7%
15-7
15-7
15-7
15-7
15-7
15-7
15-7
15-7
15-7
1525
15-5
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15=3
15-3
15=3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
14-11%
14-11
14-11
14-11
14-11
14-11
14-10%
14-9%
14-9
14-9
14-9
14-9
14-7%
14-7%
14-7%
14-7%

5/10/19
5/10/19

5/9/19

5/2/19
4/25/19

5/2/19

5/2/19
3/15/19
4/19/19
3/14/19
4/13/19

5/3/19
5/10/19
5/10/19

5/3/19
4/19/19
3/30/19
4/12/19
4/19/19
4/19/19
4/23/19

5/9/19
5/10/19
4/23/19
4/19/19
5/10/19

4/5/19
3/30/19

5/2/19

5/2/19
4/12/19

4/6/19
4/26/19
5/10/19
3/30/19
5/10/19
5/12/19
4/18/19
4/25/19
5/10/19
5/10/19
3/25/19

4/5/19
4/26/19

5/2/19

4/5/19
4/19/19
3/15/19

5/8/19
5/10/19
4/26/19
3/25/19

Cascade Track & Field Champi
Cascade Track & Field Champi

Dr. Keeler Invitational
Crossroads League Outdoor C
Prairie Wolf Outdoor Invitatio
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) Ou
Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
Jaguar Opener

South Florida University Invit
Alan Connie Shamrock Invitat
NAIA Midwest Quad

GPAC Outdoor Championship
Cascade Track & Field Champi
Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
GPAC Outdoor Championship
Mule Relays

California Collegiate Open
Ball State Challenge

Mule Relays

Pacesetter Invitational

Lewis Twilight

Montreat Last Chance Twiligh
Cascade Track & Field Champi
Cobber Twilight

Jim Dutcher Memorial
Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
War XIl

Augustana Viking Olympics
Crossroads League Outdoor C
Crossroads League Outdoor C
Montana Open

Central Methodist Invitational
Golden State (GSAC) Outdoor
Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
Yellow Jacket Collegiate Ope
Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
Loper Last Chance

Cascade Championships [Co
Prairie Wolf Outdoor Invitatio
Cascade Track & Field Champi
Cascade Track & Field Champi
Boxer Combined Events
Chico Twilight Invite

Oregon State High Performan
Crossroads League Outdoor C
Concordia (Neb.) Outdoor Invi
Jim Dutcher Memorial

GATA Classic

NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
Cascade Track & Field Champi
Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C

Boxer Combined Events
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as of 5/13/19 12:22 PM CT

Men's Long Jump — 2019 Week #7, May 15
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Zach BELTZ
Jordan DOWNS
Shamar MORELAND
Isaac ZITTERKOPF
Thomas JACKSON
Cleet WRZESINSKI
Noah MYERS
Tre'Anterius BROOKS
Cole SCHMIDT
Kaleb CLARK
Logan LAMB
Robert DAVIS
Josh MALONE
Andre JEFFERSON
Jordan MINOR
Daniel HURN
Malik JOHNSON
Daniel HEADLEY
Julian PITA

Isaiah CRAIG
Michael REDMON
Payton YOUNG
Ammishaddai EASTERLIN(
Jonah LESTER
Cody WILLIAMS
Garland WEBB
Xavier BRIDGES
Tremaine BOBO
Caleb PETROSS
Robert ADGER
Reshaun FRIDIE
Xzavia PRICE

Luke NICKELSON
Jamison WOODEN
Shariqg DODD
Cadin GUSTAFSON
Alec MCELYEA
Darius WILLIAMS
Matthew SAKEUH
Denver HORN
Pieter TOP
Abdulai RASHID
Dalantae KELLY
Jacob ROAHRIG
Jarad HARPER
Derrick JORDAN I
Jaylen POOLE
Chiante STEWART
Quincy MINOR
Joshua MOLANDS

SR
SR
SO
SR
SO
SO
SO
JR
FR
SO
JR
JR
SO
SR
SO
SO
SO
JR
SO
SR
JR
SO
FR
SO
SO
JR
SR
SR
FR
SO
FR
FR
JR
SO
FR
SO
SO
SR
FR
SR
JR
FR
SR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO

Southern Oregon
Bethel (Ind.)

Ottawa (Ariz.)
MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan
Bethel (Ind.)

Dickinson State (N.D.)
Friends (Kan.)

William Carey (Miss.)
Hastings (Neb.)

William Carey (Miss.)
Baker (Kan.)

Calumet St. Joseph (Ind.)
Carroll (Mont.)

Texas College

Ottawa (Ariz.)

Wayland Baptist (Texas)
Indiana Tech

Grand View (lowa)

St. Thomas (Fla.)
Waldorf (lowa)

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
Graceland (lowa)
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
Bethel (Ind.)

Concordia (Neb.)
Campbellsville (Ky.)
Doane (Neb.)

Missouri Baptist
Dickinson State (N.D.)
Benedictine (Kan.)
Wiley (Texas)
Cincinnati Christian (Ohio)
Mount Mercy (lowa)
Texas College
Tennessee Wesleyan
Friends (Kan.)

St. Ambrose (lowa)
Southwestern (Kan.)
Taylor (Ind.)

William Woods (Mo.)
Westmont (Calif.)
Central Methodist (Mo.)
Bethany (Kan.)

Marian (Ind.)
Westmont (Calif.)
William Carey (Miss.)
Mobile (Ala.)

Friends (Kan.)

Waldorf (lowa)
Tennessee Wesleyan

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

35.72
32.45
29.72
26.10
23.88
21.31
19.17
17.10
14.95
12.74
10.67
9.60
8.48
7.40
7.40
7.40
4.87
4.87
3.83
3.83
3.83
3.83
1.80
1.26
1.26
1.26
1.07
0.99
0.90
0.78
0.78
0.64
0.56
0.50
0.50
0.40
0.40
0.30
0.28
0.28
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.13
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.25
0.10

Scored Performance
7.87Tm 25-10(0.0)
7.75m 25-5% (1.8)
7.68m 25-2% (1.5)
4 7.49m 24-7(0.0)
4 7.46mw  24-5% (2.4)
7.38m 24-2% (0.0)
7.36m 24-1% (0.0)
7.35mw 24-1% (5.2)
7.33mw  24-%(2.3)
7.30m 23-11% (0.0
7.20mw 23-11(2.9)
7.28m 23-10% (0.0
7.25mw  23-9%
7.23m 23-8% (-0.9
7.23mw 23-8%(2.3)
7.23mw  23-8%(3.2)
7.22m 23-8% (0.0)
7.22m 23-8% (0.0)
7.21m 23-8(0.0)
7.21m 23-8(0.0)
7.21m 23-8(0.0)
4 7.21mw  238(32)
4 7.20m 23-7% (1.9)
7.19m 23-7% (0.0)
7.19m 23-7%(0.0)
7.19m 23-7% (0.0)
7.18mw 23-6% (5.1)
7.17m 23-6% (1.8)
7.16m 23-6(0.0)
7.14m 23-5% (0.0)
7.14m 23-5% (0.0)
7.13mw  23-4%(2.4)
7.12m 23-4% (0.0)
7.11m 23-4(-0.8)
7.11m 23-4(0.0)
7.10m 23-3%4(0.0)
7.10m 23-3% (1.6)
7.09m 23-3% (0.0)
7.08m 23-2% (0.0)
7.08m 23-2% (L.5)
7.05m 23-1%(1.2)
7.05m 23-1% (0.0)
7.05m 23-1% (0.0)
7.05m 23-1% (0.0)
7.04m 23-1% (0.0)
7.03m 23-% (1.1)
7.03m 23-% (0.5)
7.03m 23-% (0.0)
7.02mw 2374 (3.0)
7.01m 23-0(L5)

5/10/19
5/8/19
4/17/19
5/3/19
4/13/19
5/3/19
4/20/19
4/19/19
5/12/19
4/5/19
3/23/19
5/3/19
4/20/19
4/12/19
4/17/19
4/20/19
5/8/19
5/3/19
3/12/19
5/9/19
5/8/19
4/17/19
5/3/19
5/2/19
5/3/19
4/26/19
4/25/19
5/11/19
4/19/19
5/3/19
5/12/19
5/8/19
5/3/19
4/12/19
5/8/19
5/2/19
4/18/19
4/20/19
5/2/19
5/11/19
3/21/19
5/3/19
5/2/19
4/6/19
4/6/19
4/19/19
4/5/19
5/2/19
5/4/19
5/4/19

Meet

Cascade Track & Field Champi
NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
Bryan Clay Invitational

Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
Hillsdale Invitational
Dickinson State Last Chance
Tabor College Invitational
Southern States Outdoor Cha
Loper Last Chance

Mississippi College Twilight In
Emporia State Spring Twilight
Chicagoland (CCAC) Outdoor
Montana State Open
A&M-Commerce East Texas In
Bryan Clay Invitational

West Texas A&M Invitational
Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
Nova Southeastern Meet #2
North Star Outdoor Champio
Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
Kansas Relays

Billy Hayes Invitational
Crossroads League Outdoor C
GPAC Outdoor Championship
Mid-South Track & Field Cham
Prairie Wolf Outdoor Invitatio
Sam Williams Twilight Qualifi
Blue Hawk Games

Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
Abilene Christian Last Chance
NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
A&M-Commerce East Texas In
Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
Augustana (Ill.) Women's Invit
Tabor College Invitational
Crossroads League Outdoor C
Sam Williams Twilight Qualifi
Westmont Collegiate Classic
Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
Oliver Nikoloff Open
Pomona-Pitzer Invitational
Southern States Outdoor Cha
Mississippi College Twilight In
Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
Mankato Twilight

Tennessee Challenge
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Men's Triple Jump — 2019 Week #7, May 15 I
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet _

1 Zach BELTZ SR Southern Oregon 35.03 15.42m 50-7% (0.0) ~ 5/10/19 Cascade Track & Field Champi
2 Malik CRANDLE FR  William Carey (Miss.) 32.68 15.36mw 50-434 (2.1)  3/30/19 Southern Miss Invitational

3 Akwasi AIKINS SR St. Francis (1ll.) 28.27 (ol 14.95mw 49-34 (3.3) 4/24/19 Drake Relays

3 Garland WEBB JR  Campbellsville (Ky.) 28.27 (fl 14.95m 49-34(0.0) 4/26/19 Mid-South Track & Field Cham
5 Pierre EZANNO SO Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 23.74 14.86m 48-9(0.0) 4/12/19 University of the Cumberland
6 Malik JOHNSON SO Indiana Tech 21.51 14.82m 48-7%2(0.0)  5/8/19 Lindsey Wilson Last Chance

7 Donte IRVING JR  Wayland Baptist (Texas) ~ 19.15 14.74m 48-4%(1.6)  4/27/19 Alumni Muster

7  lIsaac ZITTERKOPF SR MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 19.15 14.74m 48-4% (0.0)  5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
9 Kelvin CAMPBELL FR Cincinnati Christian (Ohio) 15.00 14.70m 48-2%(0.7)  3/23/19 Blizzard Buzzer

10 Shamrock CAMPBELL FR Carroll (Mont.) 12.96 14.69mw 48-2% 4/20/19 Montana State Open

10 Cirr DAVIS FR Park (Mo.) 12.96 14.69m 48-27(0.3)  4/26/19 American Midwest Outdoor C
12  Daniel HEADLEY JR  Grand View (lowa) 9.76 14.64m 48-1 (0.0) 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
13 Darin GARLAND FR Southeastern (Fla.) 8.68 14.62m 47-11% (0.9  3/8/19 'Southern Invitational

14  Neville SMITH SO  Tennessee Wesleyan 7.60 14.60m 47-10% (0.0  4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
15  Jovan LAMBEY JR  Dillard (La.) 6.57 14.59mw 47-10% (2.3 4/6/19 McNeese Spring Time Invite
16 Tyler QUILLING SR Dickinson State (N.D.) 5.51 14.56m 47-9% (0.0)  4/19/19 Blue Hawk Games

16 Shomari SOMERVILLE FR Indiana Tech 5.51 14.56m 47-9% (0.0) 5/8/19 Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
18 Bumnene NDEBELE SR Cumberland (Tenn.) 4.45 14.53m 47-8(0.0) 4/26/19 Mid-South Track & Field Cham
19  Nicholas DOUGLAS JR  Warner (Fla.) 3.91 14.51m 47-7% (1.1)  3/29/19 Spikes Classic

20 Ramon CHARLES JR  Tennessee Wesleyan 3.39 14.50m 47-7(0.0) 5/8/19 Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
21  Xaviar GAONA FR  Pikeville (Ky.) 2.87 14.49m 47-6%(0.0)  4/26/19 Mid-South Track & Field Cham
22  Emmil GLOVER SO  Webber International (Fla.) 2.33 (8l 14.47Tm 47-5% (0.0)  4/13/19 Warrior Tri-Meet

23 Henry ARNOLD JR  Doane (Neb.) 1.81 14.46m 47-5% (0.0) 4/5/19 Concordia (Neb.) Outdoor Invi
24 Jaylen POOLE FR Mobile (Ala.) 1.29 14.45m 47-5(0.0) 3/15/19 Jaguar Opener

25 Donald BONNER JR  Truett-McConnell (Ga.) 1.22 14.44m 47-4% (0.0)  4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
26 Tons FERGUSON JR  Milligan (Tenn.) 1.11 14.41m 47-3%(0.1)  5/9/19 Montreat Last Chance Twiligh
27  Brandon MATTHEWS SO Xavier (La.) 1.04 14.40m 47-3(0.1) 3/2/19 Strawberry Relays

28  Jamison WOODEN SO Texas College 0.97 14.39mw 47-2%2(2.4)  4/12/19 A&M-Commerce East Texas In
29  Keith BAILEY SR College of Idaho 0.86 14.36m 47-1%(0.0) = 5/10/19 Cascade Track & Field Champi
29  Donovan JOHNSON FR  Union (Ky.) 0.86 14.36m 47-1%(0.0)  4/26/19 Appalachian (AAC) Outdoor C
31  Isaiah WOODRUFF SR Tennessee Wesleyan 0.74 14.35m 47-1(0.2) 4/12/19 University of the Cumberland
32 Tyrell BAILEY FR Clarke (lowa) 0.61 14.31m 46-11% (0.2  4/16/19 Loras Easter Mid-Week

33  Jordan DOWNS SR Bethel (Ind.) 0.55 14.26m 46-9%2(0.0) 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
34  Jamon JONES JR  Benedictine (Kan.) 0.50 14.18m 46-6% (0.0)  5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
35 Tremaine BOBO SR Missouri Baptist 0.45 14.16m 46-5% (0.0) 5/3/19 Gateway Classic

36 Chance CALLAHAN JR  Point Park (Pa.) 0.40 14.15m 46-5% (0.9) 5/3/19 Slippery Rock Qualifier

37 Cadin GUSTAFSON SO  Friends (Kan.) 0.35 14.13m 46-4% (0.0) 5/2/19 Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
38  Elijah REDDING-MOMENT JR  Menlo (Calif.) 0.30 14.10m 46-3% (0.0)  5/11/19 Occidental Invitational

38 Kalen MURRAY FR  Briar Cliff (lowa) 0.30 14.10m 46-3% (0.0)  4/25/19 Kip Janvrin Open
40  Robert DAVIS JR  Calumet St. Joseph (Ind.)  0.25 14.09mw 46-2% (2.8)  4/12/19 Benedictine (Ill.) Relays

41  James WATSON SO Voorhees (S.C.) 0.23 14.03m 46-%(0.0) 3/27/19 Savannah State Twilight
41  Julian WILLIAMS FR Dillard (La.) 0.23 14.03mw 46-%2(2.8) 4/6/19 McNeese Spring Time Invite
43  Luke NICKELSON JR  Mount Mercy (lowa) 0.18 14.00m 45-11% (0.0 5/9/19 St. Ambrose Mini-Meet
44  Deverius BROWN JR  Baker (Kan.) 0.15 13.98m 45-10% (0.8 5/11/19 Sam Williams Twilight Qualifi
44  Chiante STEWART FR Friends (Kan.) 0.15 13.98m 45-10% (0.0  5/2/19 Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
44  Reshaun FRIDIE FR Wiley (Texas) 0.15 13.98m 45-10% (0.9 5/12/19 Abilene Christian Last Chance
47  Miles ELKINS FR  Missouri Baptist 0.75 13.97m 45-10(0.0) 5/3/19 Gateway Classic
48  Ja'Kelveon JACKSON FR  Madonna (Mich.) 0.50 13.95m 45-9% (0.0) 5/2/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) Ou
49  Tanner SAND SO Doane (Neb.) 0.25 13.93m 45-8%(0.0)  5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
50 Andre PRITCHETT FR Central Methodlist (Mo.) 0.10 13.90m 45-77% (0.0) 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
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Men's Shot Put — 2019 Week #7, May 15

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet

1 Mitchell SOVIAK SR Mount Vernon Nazarene (O 35.89 19.33m 63-5 4/26/19 Jesse Owens Track Classic

2 Brennan COIL SR Indiana Wesleyan 31.53 18.23m 59-9% 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
3 Bryce VOLLRATH JR  Olivet Nazarene (Ill.) 28.32 (@l 17.67m 57-11% 4/6/19 Benedictine University Eagle |
4 Seth SABATA JR  Midland (Neb.) 26.15 (el 17.59m 57-8% 5/10/19 Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
5 James PLUMMER SR Grand View (lowa) 3.82 n 17.41m 57-1% 4/5/19 Concordia (Neb.) Outdoor Invi
6 Tyson JENKINS JR  Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) 21.72 17.34m 56-10% 4/19/19 Red Raider Open

7 Melvin FLAX SR Southwest (N.M.) 19.63 17.28m 56-8> 5/12/19 Buff Last Chance Meet

8 Robert DREW SR Siena Heights (Mich.) 17.44 17.15m 56-3% 4/19/19 Al Owens Classic

8 Kyle WILSON SR Bethel (Kan.) 17.44 17.15m 56-3% 5/2/19 Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
10 Dylan KUCERA FR Midland (Neb.) 13.26 17.03m 55-10% 5/10/19 Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
10  NathanRILEY SR Indiana Tech 13.26 17.03m 55-10% 5/2/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) Ou
12 Grant WICKHAM SR Hastings (Neb.) EN2A D | 16.92m 55-6% 5/10/19 Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
13  Matthew CAMPBELL SO  Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) 8.81 16.50m 54-1% 4/24/19 Mount Marty Twilight

14  Justin VILLARS SO  Hastings (Neb.) 7.64 16.27m 53-4% 5/10/19 Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
15  Joey MCDONALD SR Mount Vernon Nazarene (O 6.46 16.04m 52-7% 5/10/19 Harrison Dillard Twilight

16  Toby DUNLAP SR Westmont (Calif.) 5.39 15.95m 52-4 4/13/19 The Clash: Biola-Westmont
17 Tyler LEMS SR Dakota State (S.D.) 4.84 15.88m 52-1% 5/3/19 Howard Wood Relays

18  Andrew FRANKLIN SR Olivet Nazarene (Ill.) 4.31 15.85m 52-0 4/18/19 Augustana (Ill.) Women's Invit
19  Liam HENNESSY JR  Concordia (Neb.) 3.77 15.79m 51-9% 4/25/19 Prairie Wolf Outdoor Invitatio
20 Gevon FOREMAN SO Madonna (Mich.) 3.26 15.78m 51-9% 4/25/19 Hillsdale Gina Relays

21 Kaleb GRAHAM JR  Southwestern Christian (O 2.71 15.71m 51-6% 5/5/19 Oklahoma City Last Chance M
22  Blade MILLER SO  Dickinson State (N.D.) 2.17 (ol 15.67m 51-5 5/9/19 North Star Outdoor Champio
23 Adrian LUNA SR Saint Mary (Kan.) 1.64 15.63m 51-3% 4/20/19 Tabor College Invitational

24  Jack DICKINSON JR  Westmont (Calif.) 112 15.60m 51-2% 5/9/19 APU Twilight and Combined E
25  Dominick JOSEPH SR Cumberlands (Ky.) 1.05 15.58m 51-1% 5/4/19 Tennessee Challenge

26  Scott BRANNAN JR  Benedictine (Kan.) 1.00 15.57m 51-1 4/13/19 Darrel Gourley Open

27  Reid KIRLIN SR Midland (Neb.) 0.92 15.53m 50-11% 4/5/19 Concordia (Neb.) Outdoor Invi
28  Jerod PETERS JR  Concordia (Neb.) 0.82 15.47m 50-97% 5/10/19 Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
29  Carter BUELOW SO  Valley City State (N.D.) 0.76 15.46m 50-8% 4/19/19 Red Raider Open

30 Walker HOBBS JR  Grace (Ind.) 0.70 15.45m 50-8% 5/8/19 NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
31  Caden MILMINE SO Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) 0.65 15.44m 50-8 4/19/19 Red Raider Open

31  Kyle MANUEL FR Southeastern (Fla.) 0.65 15.44m 50-8 4/19/19 South Florida University Invit
33  Chase VAN WYCK SO  Eastern Oregon 0.55 15.41m 50-6% 4/20/19 Cougar Open

34 Tyler MAJORS FR  Marian (Ind.) 0.50 15.40m 50-674 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
35 Josh BROWN SR College of Idaho 0.45 15.35m 50-47 5/10/19 Cascade Track & Field Champi
36  Kevin TUNNELL SR Southern Oregon 0.40 15.29m 50-2 4/12/19 Southern Oregon Raider Invit
37 Mason MCCALEB SR Columbia (Mo.) 0.35 15.21m 49-11 4/6/19 Mizzou Spring Open

38 Michael LEE FR Rocky Mountain (Mont)  0.30 15.11m 497 4/19/19 Blue Hawk Games

39 Calob JONES FR Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) 0.28 15.08m 49-5% 4/24/19 Mount Marty Twilight
40  Devin HUMES SO Marian (Ind.) 0.25 14.89m 48-10% 4/6/19 Oliver Nikoloff Open

41  Austin HILL JR  Grand View (lowa) 0.23 14.83m 48-8 3/23/19 Grand View Invitational (outd
42  Tyler ROSS FR  Siena Heights (Mich.) 0.20 14.82m 48-7% 4/25/19 Hillsdale Gina Relays

42  Ben JACKSON SO  Georgetown (Ky.) 0.20 14.82m 48-7% 3/15/19 Margaret Simmons Invitation
44  Kyle CHRISTOPHER JR  Missouri Baptist 0.15 14.73m 48-4 5/3/19 Gateway Classic

44  Zachary CO SO  Valley City State (N.D.) 0.15 14.73m 48-4 5/9/19 North Star Outdoor Champio
46  Austin CAMPBELL FR Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 0.10 14.70m 48-2% 5/8/19 Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
47  Tanner TRIGG JR  McPherson (Kan.) 0.75 14.69m 48-2%5 4/27/19 Southwestern (Kan.) Relays
48  Andrew SPRAGUE SO Ottawa (Kan.) 0.50 14.66m 48-1% 4/27/19 Zach Kindler Wildcat Open
49  Alec CONVERY JR  Benedictine (Kan.) 0.25 14.65m 48-% 4/27/19 Zach Kindler Wildcat Open
50 Brandon SCHMIT JR  Dakota State (S.D.) 0.10 14.64m 48-15 5/3/19 Howard Wood Relays
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7 National TFRI Event Summary

Men's Discus — 2019 Week #7, May 15
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PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet

James PLUMMER SR Grand View (lowa) 38.50 60.30m 197-10 4/5/19 Concordia (Neb.) Outdoor Invi
Justin VILLARS SO  Hastings (Neb.) 33.31 56.41m 185-1 4/19/19 Jim Dutcher Memorial
Brennan COIL SR Indiana Wesleyan 28.07 (8l 52.47m 172-2 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
Dylan TEMPLEMAN SO McPherson (Kan.) 25.72 (o 52.04m 170-9 5/2/19 Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
Jake GOELLER SR Grand View (lowa) 23.62 51.90m 170-4 4/13/19 NAIA Midwest Quad

John PIATEK SR Aquinas (Mich.) 21.04 50.86m 166-11 3/30/19 Augustana Viking Olympics
Robert DREW SR Siena Heights (Mich.) 19.01 50.81m 166-9 5/2/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) Ou
Ike VAN KEMPEN SR Dordt (lowa) 16.92 50.65m 166-2 4/19/19 Red Raider Open

Josh BROWN SR College of Idaho 14.85 50.52m 165-9 5/10/19 Cascade Track & Field Champi
Nathan HOUSER SR Midland (Neb.) 12.73 50.30m 165-1 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
Tyler LEMS SR Dakota State (S.D.) 10.65 50.16m 164-7 4/19/19 Red Raider Open

Reid KIRLIN SR Midland (Neb.) 9.62 50.06m 164-3 4/25/19 Prairie Wolf Outdoor Invitatio
Mason MCCALEB SR Columbia (Mo.) 8.56 49.87Tm 163-8 4/26/19 American Midwest Outdoor C
Austin HILL JR  Grand View (lowa) 7.54 49.78m 163-4 4/5/19 Concordia (Neb.) Outdoor Invi
Garrett KOCAB SO Carroll (Mont.) 6.52 49.71m 163-1 4/26/19 Trudnowski Open

Bryce VOLLRATH JR  Olivet Nazarene (IIL.) 245 49.48m 162-4 4/18/19 Augustana (Ill.) Women's Invit
Andrew SPRAGUE SO Ottawa (Kan.) 4.95 49.4Tm 162-4 4/17/19 Kansas Relays

Kyle MANUEL FR Southeastern (Fla.) 4.44 49.43m 162-2 4/19/19 South Florida University Invit
Kyle WILSON SR Bethel (Kan.) 3.90 49.30m 161-9 3/23/19 Emporia State Spring Twilight
Shonnardo BODIE JR  Baker (Kan.) 3.33 49.04m 160-11 4/6/19 Central Methodist Invitational
Matthew CAMPBELL SO  Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) 2.31 n 48.99m 160-9 4/6/19 Dordt Outdoor Invitational
Richard DOVER SO Doane (Neb.) 2.27 (ll 48.86m 160-4 4/25/19 Prairie Wolf Outdoor Invitatio
Alec KUZMACK SO College of Idaho 1.73 48.72m 159-10 4/5/19 John Knight Twilight
Andrew FRANKLIN SR Olivet Nazarene (Ill.) 1.14 48.38m 158-9 4/18/19 Augustana (Ill.) Women's Invit
Gevon FOREMAN SO Madonna (Mich.) 1.08 48.34m 158-7 4/5/19 Spartan Invitational

Zachery KUNST JR  Siena Heights (Mich.) 0.99 48.21m 158-2 5/2/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) Ou
Jacob CORNELIO JR  Concordia (Neb.) 0.93 48.17Tm 158-1 4/25/19 Prairie Wolf Outdoor Invitatio
Taylor BOTTOMLEY SO Central Methodist (Mo.) 0.83 48.01m 157-6 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
Joey MCDONALD SR Mount Vernon Nazarene (O 0.75 47.59m 156-2 5/10/19 Harrison Dillard Twilight
Melvin FLAX SR Southwest (N.M.) 0.70 47.53m 155-11 3/23/19 Greyhound Open

Kyle CHRISTOPHER JR  Missouri Baptist 0.65 47.51m 155-11 4/26/19 American Midwest Outdoor C
Adrian LUNA SR Saint Mary (Kan.) 0.60 46.85m 153-9 4/20/19 Tabor College Invitational
Desmond HUDSON FR Evergreen State (Wash.) 0.5 46.78m 1536 5/10/19 Cascade Track & Field Champi
Milos BOSKOVIC FR  York (Neb.) 0.50 46.77Tm 153-6 4/18/19 Jim Dutcher Memorial
Zebadiah BOOS JR  Providence (Mont.) 0.45 46.71m 153-3 5/2/19 Providence Open

Jeremiah PARKER SO  Campbellsville (Ky.) 0.40 46.68m 153-2 3/30/19 Centre Invitational

Liam HENNESSY JR  Concordia (Neb.) 0.35 46.62m 153-0 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
Ronnie STRAIN JR  Calumet St. Joseph (Ind.)  0.30 46.61m 152-11 5/3/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Outdoor
Donavan SWITALSKI SO  Graceland (lowa) 0.28 46.52m 152-8 4/5/19 Central (lowa) Invitational
Tyler MOULTON JR  Dakota State (S.D.) 0.25 45.89m 150-7 5/9/19 North Star Outdoor Champio
Seth SABATA JR  Midland (Neb.) 0.23 45.56m 149-6 4/19/19 Jim Dutcher Memorial
Conner TORDSEN FR Dakota State (S.D.) 0.20 45.53m 149-5 3/30/19 Buena Vista Outdoor Invitatio
Bailey LANG SO  Bethel (Ind.) 0.18 45.52m 149-4 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
Connor SALISBURY SO  Columbia (Mo.) 0.15 45.45m 149-2 5/11/19 Sam Williams Twilight Qualifi
Marc LAURORE FR Keiser (Fla.) 0.13 45.28m 148-7 5/5/19 NTC Pure Athletics Sprint Elite
Kystel SPINKS FR Southwest (N.M.) 0.10 45.19m 148-3 5/12/19 Buff Last Chance Meet

Devin HUMES SO Marian (Ind.) 0.10 45.19m 148-3 4/19/19 Pacesetter Invitational
Tanner TRIGG JR  McPherson (Kan.) 0.50 45.16m 148-2 4/20/19 Tabor College Invitational
Tyson JENKINS JR  Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) 0.25 45.13m 148-1 4/19/19 Red Raider Open

Collin GLASS FR College of Idaho 0.10 44.99m 147-7 5/10/19 Cascade Track & Field Champi
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Men's Hammer — 2019 Week #7, May 15

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Nathan HOUSER SR Midland (Neb.) 34.11 64.42m 211-4 4/5/19 Concordia (Neb.) Outdoor Invi
2 James PLUMMER SR Grand View (lowa) 32.04 64.30m 211-0 4/5/19 Concordia (Neb.) Outdoor Invi
3 Grant WICKHAM SR Hastings (Neb.) 29.90 (o 64.04m 210-1 5/10/19 Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
4 Jacob CORNELIO JR  Concordia (Neb.) 26.91 (el 61.70m 202-5 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
5 Rowan HAMILTON FR  British Columbia 24.91 61.69m 202-5 5/10/19 Cascade Track & Field Champi
6 Sebastian YEP JR  British Columbia 22.23 59.91m 196-7 4/27/19 Ralph Vernacchia Invitational
7 Seth SABATA JR  Midland (Neb.) 19.95 59.18m 194-2 5/10/19 Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
8 Reid KIRLIN SR Midland (Neb.) 17.20 57.21m 187-9 5/10/19 Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
9 Tyson JENKINS JR  Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) 14.84 55.89m 183-5 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
10  Ike VAN KEMPEN SR Dordt (lowa) 12.81 55.74m 182-11 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
11 Jacob GERBER SO  Goshen (Ind.) 10.77 55.57Tm 182-4 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
12  Bryce VOLLRATH JR  Olivet Nazarene (lll.) 9.69 55.16m 181-0 3/29/19 Eastern lllinois Big Blue Classi
13 Bailey LANG SO Bethel (Ind.) 8.53 54.32m 178-3 5/8/19 NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
14  Josh BROWN SR College of Idaho 7.48 54.08m 177-5 4/26/19 ldaho-Utah Border Clash
15  Matthew CAMPBELL SO  Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) 6.46 53.98m 177-1 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
16  Ryan SANCHEZ SR Concordia (Neb.) 535 53.44m 175-4 4/5/19 Concordia (Neb.) Outdoor Invi
17 Liam HENNESSY JR  Concordia (Neb.) 4.85 53.43m 175-4 4/17/19 Kansas Relays
18  Tyler SUMMERS SO Hastings (Neb.) 4.33 53.32m 174-11 5/10/19 Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
19 Collin POLLATZ FR Aquinas (Mich.) 3.74 52.87Tm 173-6 5/9/19 Dr. Keeler Invitational
20 Gevon FOREMAN SO  Madonna (Mich.) 3.21 52.71m 172-11 4/5/19 Spartan Invitational
21 Mason MCCALEB SR Columbia (Mo.) 2.66 52.50m 172-3 4/13/19 Darrel Gourley Open
22 Austin HILL JR  Grand View (lowa) 2.15 (el 52.42m 172-0 4/5/19 Concordia (Neb.) Outdoor Invi
23 Renato OYARZUN SO  Concordia (Neb.) 1.62 52.30m 171-7 5/10/19 Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
24  Dylan KUCERA FR Midland (Neb.) 1.10 52.20m 171-3 5/10/19 Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
25  David LOUCKS SR Friends (Kan.) 1.03 52.08m 170-11 4/20/19 Tabor College Invitational
26  Tanner TRIGG JR  McPherson (Kan.) 0.96 51.96m 170-6 4/27/19 Southwestern (Kan.) Relays
27  Jacob WASHBURN JR  Cumberlands (Ky.) 0.87 51.77Tm 169-10 5/10/19 Falcon Finale
28 NoahKIGAR SO Olivet Nazarene (lll.) 0.81 51.73m 169-9 5/9/19 Dr. Keeler Invitational
29  Andrew FRANKLIN SR Olivet Nazarene (lll.) 0.75 51.64m 169-5 5/9/19 Dr. Keeler Invitational
30 Zachery KUNST JR  Siena Heights (Mich.) 0.70 51.50m 169-0 5/9/19 Dr. Keeler Invitational
31  Anthony WILSON SR Grand View (lowa) 0.65 51.40m 168-8 5/10/19 Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
32  AndrewALLEN SR Judson (lll.) 0.60 51.37Tm 168-7 5/3/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Outdoor
33 William SHAFER JR  Grace (Ind.) 0.55 51.15m 167-10 5/8/19 NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
34  Jerod PETERS JR  Concordia (Neb.) 0.50 51.04m 167-6 5/10/19 Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
35 Dagne' BUCK FR Concordia (Neb.) 0.45 50.98m 167-3 5/10/19 Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
36  Bret KEELER SR Concordia (Neb.) 0.40 50.81m 166-9 5/10/19 Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
37 Zach NICHOLS SO  Columbia (Mo.) 0.35 50.72m 166-5 4/13/19 Darrel Gourley Open
38  Zachary COLLINS JR  Rio Grande (Ohio) 0.30 50.64m 166-2 5/3/19 Billy Hayes Invitational
39 Zebadiah BOOS JR  Providence (Mont.) 0.28 50.62m 166-1 4/26/19 Trudnowski Open
40 Brayden WELLS FR Friends (Kan.) 0.25 50.61m 166-1 5/10/19 Concordia (Neb.) Twilight Mee
41  Richard DOVER SO  Doane (Neb.) 0.23 50.54m 165-10 4/12/19 Doane-Nebraska Wesleyan
42  Tyler LEMS SR Dakota State (S.D.) 0.20 50.35m 165-2 4/19/19 Red Raider Open
43  Carson IVESTER JR  Reinhardt (Ga.) 0.18 50.05m 164-3 4/12/19 Berry Field Day Invitational
44  BenWILT SO Bethel (Ind.) 0.15 50.00m 164-1 4/27/19 Lancer Invitational
45  Adrian LUNA SR Saint Mary (Kan.) 0.13 49.55m 162-7 4/6/19 Ottawa (Kan.) Invitational
46  Jacob BOYLE JR  Clarke (lowa) 0.10 49.38m 162-0 5/9/19 St. Ambrose Mini-Meet
47  Michelangelo LUCE FR  Southern Oregon 0.75 49.36m 162-0 4/12/19 Southern Oregon Raider Invit
48  Michael MARCH SR Siena Heights (Mich.) 0.50 49.29m 161-9 5/7/19 GVSU Last Chance
49  Dylan TEMPLEMAN SO McPherson (Kan.) 0.25 49.10m 161-1 5/2/19 Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
50 TagEDGELL SR Mount Vernon Nazarene (O 0.10 49.01m 160-10 5/2/19 Crossroads League Outdoor C
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Men's Javelin — 2019 Week #7, May 15

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Roan ALLEN JR  British Columbia 35.75 68.64m 225-3 3/30/19 British Columbia Open
2 Jacob OPDAHL SO Lindenwood - Belleville (Ill. 31.61 65.19m 213-11 4/26/19 American Midwest Outdoor C
3 Jalon SIMPSON JR  Olivet Nazarene (Ill.) 29.22 (8l 64.55m 211-10 4/24/19 Drake Relays
4 Grant WICKHAM SR Hastings (Neb.) 26.49 (el 63.15m 207-2 4/27/19 Concordia (Neb.) Blizzard Bus
5 Brandt WOLTERS SR McPherson (Kan.) 23.67 61.22m 200-10 5/2/19 Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
6 Trajen SMITH SO Tabor (Kan.) 21.44 60.69m 199-2 4/5/19 Friends Invitational
7 Kyle ODEGARD SO  Valley City State (N.D.) 19.34 60.45m 198-4 5/9/19 North Star Outdoor Champio
8 Hunter DROPS SO Oregon Tech 17.18 60.08m 197-2 3/15/19 Hornet Invitational
9 Jakob SANDHAGEN JR  Eastern Oregon 14.95 59.54m 195-4 5/10/19 Cascade Track & Field Champi
10  Jacob WASHBURN JR  Cumberlands (Ky.) 12.89 59.33m 194-8 3/29/19 Montreat College Invitational
11 Gareth PETTIJOHN FR Bethany (Kan.) 10.79 58.88m 193-2 5/2/19 Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
12  Garret ROEMMICH JR  Valley City State (N.D.) 9.73 58.61m 192-4 4/19/19 Red Raider Open
13  Thomas CRAWFORD SR Cumberlands (Ky.) 8.72 58.55m 192-1 3/29/19 Montreat College Invitational
14  Isaac OSTROSKY JR  Sterling (Kan.) 7.72 58.54m 192-1 5/2/19 Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
15  Hunter KROM FR Baker (Kan.) 6.68 58.37Tm 191-6 4/27/19 Zach Kindler Wildcat Open
16  Dawson KENNON SO  Eastern Oregon 5.59 57.98m 190-3 4/13/19 Northwest Nazarene Open
17 Daniel JACOBS FR  Point Park (Pa.) 5.06 57.83m 189-9 5/3/19 Slippery Rock Qualifier
18  Harrison KING FR Baker (Kan.) 4.52 57.66m 189-2 5/3/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
19  Moses MCANINCH FR Eastern Oregon 3.94 57.2Tm 187-11 3/22/19 Northwest Nazarene Invitatio
20  Dylan KNOSTMAN JR Southern Oregon 3.43 57.24m 187-10 3/15/19 Homnet Invitational
21  KevinWU SO Waldorf (lowa) 2.88 57.01m 187-1 5/9/19 North Star Outdoor Champio
22 Paxton MILLER JR  Dickinson State (N.D.) 2.34 (ol 56.84m 186-6 5/9/19 North Star Outdoor Champio
23 Jeff STELLINGWERF JR  Dordt (lowa) 1.67 56.08m 184-0 5/3/19 GPAC Outdoor Championship
24  Derek NAEGELE SO  McPherson (Kan.) 112 55.86m 183-3 4/13/19 Bethel (Kan.) College Invitatio
25 Thomas HICKERSON JR  Grace(Ind.) 1.06 55.82m 183-2 3/23/19 Polar Bear Invitational (Indian
26  Jack DICKINSON JR  Westmont (Calif.) 0.96 55.55m 182-3 4/26/19 Golden State (GSAC) Outdoor
27  Sion GRIFFITHS FR  British Columbia 0.90 55.54m 182-3 3/30/19 British Columbia Open
28  Elmar KOSTER FR Aquinas (Mich.) 0.84 55.48m 182-0 5/2/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) Ou
29  Tim BARNETT FR Oregon Tech 0.75 55.30m 181-5 3/15/19 Hornet Invitational
30 Jake CURTIS FR McPherson (Kan.) 0.70 54.95m 180-4 4/27/19 Southwestern (Kan.) Relays
31  Wyatt DICKINSON JR  Tabor (Kan.) 0.65 54.48m 178-9 4/10/19 Wichita State K.T. Woodman |
32 Mason DYCK FR Bethany (Kan.) 0.60 54.31m 178-2 4/20/19 Tabor College Invitational
33  ZachNICHOLS SO Columbia (Mo.) 0.55 54.20m 177-10 4/26/19 American Midwest Outdoor C
34 Simeon WINDIBIZIRI JR  Baker (Kan.) 0.50 53.97m 177-1 5/11/19 Sam Williams Twilight Qualifi
35 James GERBER JR  Providence (Mont.) 0.45 53.96m 177-1 4/12/19 Montana Open
36 Jacob HEITKAMP FR Doane (Neb.) 0.40 53.93m 176-11 4/19/19 Jim Dutcher Memorial
37  Bryce VOLLRATH JR  Olivet Nazarene (Ill.) 0.35 53.81m 176-7 5/9/19 Dr. Keeler Invitational
38  Tyler ALBERT SR William Penn (lowa) 0.30 53.72m 176-3 3/23/19 Grand View Invitational (outd
39 Willie TEO-CLIFTON JR  Texas College 0.28 53.48m 175-6 3/22/19 Prairie View A&M Relays
40 Judah BRUCE SR Cornerstone (Mich.) 0.25 53.23m 174-8 3/8/19 Coastal Carolina Invitational
41  Kolten LAUER SO Indiana Tech 0.23 53.18m 174-6 5/8/19 Lindsey Wilson Last Chance
42  Noah MYERS SO  Friends (Kan.) 0.20 52.91m 173-7 5/2/19 Kansas Collegiate (KCAC) Out
43  Abbott JOY SO  Grace (Ind.) 0.18 52.59m 172-7 5/8/19 NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
44  Josh JENKINS SR Columbia (Mo.) 0.15 52.44m 172-1 4/26/19 American Midwest Outdoor C
45  Preston CUDDY JR  Doane (Neb.) 0.13 51.98m 170-7 4/19/19 Jim Dutcher Memorial
46  Matthew HUST SR Jamestown (N.D.) 0.10 51.90m 170-4 4/19/19 Blue Hawk Games
47  Nathan SPAIN FR Baker (Kan.) 0.75 51.85m 170-2 3/23/19 Emporia State Spring Twilight
48  Jarad TURPEN JR  Milligan (Tenn.) 0.50 51.77Tm 169-10 5/4/19 Tennessee Challenge
49  Jack MENNEN JR Indiana Wesleyan 0.25 51.62m 169-4 5/9/19 Dr. Keeler Invitational
50  Weston KLEIN FR Lyon (Ark.) 0.10 51.61m 169-4 3/29/19 Dan Veach Invitational
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as of 5/13/19 12:22 PM CT

Men's Decathlon — 2019 Week #7, May 15

=
W 0 N O U A WN K

i A B B B D DB D DDA WWWWWWWWWWNNNDNNNDNNDNNDNNDNNDDRBRIERERB®RB®BERM BB B
© W 0 ~N O Uil A W N HH O OWOBWSNOGDSRAWNOOOOWNOOGMSDADWNDNRDOOOW-NOGLAERWNDNDRO

Pieter TOP

Michael SCHMIDT
Levi SUDBECK
Jackson NEMITZ
Reagan SHIRA
Josh MALONE
Jeremiah CONNEALY
Marcus ALVAREZ
Cleet WRZESINSKI
Logan LAMB

Julius DICKMANDER
Owen LANNING
Hayden HACKMAN
Kendrik CALDWELL
Jackson STALLARD
Cadin GUSTAFSON
Cody COOPER
Landon HOLT
Ishmael ARNOLD
Sam RODDEWIG
Falk THIEME

Ky BURCH

Nate GRISWOLD
Justin WOLZ
Zachary GRIFFITHS
Alixander MORSE
Walker OLIVIER
Isaiah CRAIG

Caleb BROWN
Jonah COATS

Matt MCLAUGHLIN
Landon AYERS
Justin JACOBI
Treshawn ROBERTS
Seth WIEBELHAUS
Alec RICHMOND
Matthew WIESER
Matthew JOHNSON
Ryan HARREL
Nicholas MOORE
Philip FOX

Carson BOLINGER
Nate RUPPRECHT
Christian SLENK
Rees LYON

Malachi THONGVANH
Elijah MERIDAKR
Jake SMITH

Mika RIVES

Brock BUMANN

JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SO
JR
SR
SO
JR
SO
SR
SO
FR
SO
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SO
FR
JR
SO
JR
SO
SR
SO
SO
JR
JR
SR
FR
FR
SO
SR
SR
SO
FR
SR
FR
FR
JR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
SO

Westmont (Calif.)
Corban (Ore.)
Doane (Neb.)
Westmont (Calif.)
Corban (Ore.)
Carroll (Mont.)
Benedictine (Kan.)
Westmont (Calif.)
Dickinson State (N.D.)
Baker (Kan.)
Doane (Neb.)

Lewis-Clark State (Idaho)

Central Methodist (Mo.)
College of Idaho
Oregon Tech

Friends (Kan.)
Georgetown (Ky.)
Brescia (Ky.)
Cumberland (Tenn.)
Eastern Oregon

Lewis-Clark State (Idaho)

Carroll (Mont.)
College of Idaho
Olivet Nazarene (lll.)
Saint Mary (Kan.)

Lewis-Clark State (Idaho)

Dakota State (S.D.)
Waldorf (lowa)
College of Idaho
Eastern Oregon
College of Idaho
Culver-Stockton (Mo.)
Waldorf (lowa)
Dakota State (S.D.)
Mount Marty (S.D.)
William Jessup (Calif.)
Doane (Neb.)
Northwestern (lowa)
Briar Cliff (lowa)
Rocky Mountain (Mont.)
Bethel (Ind.)

Bethel (Ind.)

Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.)
Indiana Wesleyan
Concordia (Neb.)
Grand View (lowa)
USC Beaufort (S.C.)
Carroll (Mont.)

Lewis-Clark State (Idaho)

Dakota State (S.D.)

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

34.61
31.98
28.51
26.29
24.20
22,07
19.61
17.49
340 [BY
13.18
10.93
9.77
8.73
7.72
6.63
5.61
4.93
4.41
3.91
330
2.77
217
167
112
0.95
0.90
0.85
0.80
0.75
0.70
0.70
0.60
0.55
0.50
0.45
0.40
0.35
0.30
0.28
0.25
0.23
0.20
0.18
0.15
0.13
0.10
0.75
0.50
0.25
0.10
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6,868
6,763
6,516
6,480
6,465
6,439
6,326
6,297
6,275
6,211
6,092
6,019
5,998
5,994
5,954
5,944
5,859
5,852
5,850
5,800
5,784
5,741
5,737
5,717
5,637
5,601
5,583
5,578
5,568
5,566
5,566
5,525
5,493
5,444
5,401
5,318
5,180
5,123
5,116
5,101
5,088
5,075
5,051
4,986
4,978
4,961
4,802
4,736
4,683
4,679

Scored Performance

3/21/19
5/10/19
4/18/19
3/21/19
5/10/19
5/8/19
5/3/19
4/26/19
4/19/19
5/3/19
5/3/19
4/11/19
5/3/19
4/18/19
4/18/19
4/10/19
5/8/19
4/6/19
4/26/19
3/25/19
4/11/19
5/8/19
4/18/19
4/18/19
4/10/19
4/11/19
4/19/19
4/19/19
3/22/19
4/18/19
4/18/19
5/3/19
4/19/19
4/19/19
5/3/19
4/26/19
5/3/19
5/3/19
5/3/19
5/8/19
5/8/19
5/8/19
4/19/19
5/8/19
4/18/19
5/3/19
4/5/19
5/8/19
3/21/19
4/19/19

Westmont Collegiate Classic
Cascade Track & Field Champi

Jim Dutcher Memorial
Westmont Collegiate Classic
Cascade Track & Field Champi
Trudnowski Multi

Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
Golden State (GSAC) Outdoor
Red Raider Open

Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
GPAC Outdoor Championship
Pelluer Invitational

Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
Cascade Championships [Co
Cascade Championships [Co
Wichita State K.T. Woodman |
Hillsdale Classic

Muskingum Invitational
Mid-South Track & Field Cham
Boxer Combined Events
Pelluer Invitational
Trudnowski Multi

Cascade Championships [Co
Augustana (Ill.) Women's Invit
Wichita State K.T. Woodman |
Pelluer Invitational

Red Raider Open

Red Raider Open

Northwest Nazarene Invitatio
Cascade Championships [Co
Cascade Championships [Co
Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
Red Raider Open

Red Raider Open

GPAC Outdoor Championship
Golden State (GSAC) Outdoor
GPAC Outdoor Championship
GPAC Outdoor Championship
GPAC Outdoor Championship
Trudnowski Multi

NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
NCCAA Outdoor Championshi
Red Raider Open

Hillsdale Classic

Jim Dutcher Memorial

Heart of America (HAAC) Outd
Susan Rouse Invitational
Trudnowski Multi

Sam Adams Classic

Red Raider Open



